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WHAT’S IN THE BOX

*

*****

* Charge the speaker before first use.
** The plug type and the quantity of power cords, microphones, and microphone holders vary by regions.
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MICROPHONE HOLDER

Remove the Old Battery1

Insert the New Battery2

Charge the battery before first use.

JBL BATTERY 200

BATTERY REPLACEMENT
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SPLASH PROOF
IPX4

Do not charge your speaker until it is completely dry and clean.

TECH SPEC

PA_JBL_PartyBox ON-THE-GO 2 Plus_QSG_Global_CR_V9

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by 
Bluetooth SIG, Inc. The Auracast™ word mark and logos are trademarks owned 
by the Bluetooth SIG, Inc. Any use of such marks by HARMAN International 
Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are 
those of their respective owners.

Este produto está homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os procedimentos 
regulamentados para avaliação da conformidade de produtos para 
telecomunicações e atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.
Para maiores informações, consulte o site da Anatel – www.anatel.gov.br
Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial e não 
pode causar interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados.

Atenção: conforme lei brasileira n° 11.291, a exposição prolongada a ruídos 
superiores a 85dB pode causar danos ao sistema auditivo.

This equipment complies with FCC/IC RSS-102 radiation exposure limits set 
forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and 
operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your body. / Cet 
équipement est conforme aux limites d’exposition aux radiations FCC/IC CNR-102 
établies pour un environnement non contrôlé. Cet équipement doit être installé 
et utilisé avec une distance minimale de 20 cm entre le radiateur et votre corps.
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CONTENU DE LA BOÎTE (* Chargez l’enceinte avant sa première utilisation. | ** Le type de fiche et la quantité 
de cordons d’alimentation, microphones et supports de microphone varient selon les régions.) | JUMELAGE 
BLUETOOTH | LECTURE | JEU DE LUMIÈRES (Marche/arrêt | Jeux de lumières | Appliquez des préréglages de 
jeux de lumière et bien plus avec l’application JBL ONE.) | APPLICATION (Téléchargez et installez l’application 
JBL ONE pour en faire plus avec le produit.) | MICROPHONE | SUPPRESSION DE LA VOIX (Suppression de 
la voix activée/désactivée | Ajustement des niveaux de piste vocale) | CONNEXION MULTI-ENCEINTES (La 
suppression de la voix sera désactivée pendant la connexion multi-enceintes.) | CHARGE (Câble USB non 
inclus) | SUPPORT DE MICROPHONE | REMPLACEMENT DE LA BATTERIE (1. Retirez l’ancienne batterie | 
2. Insérez la batterie neuve | Chargez la batterie avant sa première utilisation.) | PROTÉGÉ CONTRE LES 
ÉCLABOUSSURES IPX4 (Ne chargez pas votre enceinte tant qu’elle n’est pas complètement sèche et propre.)

CO JE V KRABICI (* Před prvním použitím reproduktor nabijte. | ** Typ zástrčky a množství napájecích 
kabelů, mikrofonů a držáků mikrofonů se v jednotlivých regionech liší.) | PÁROVÁNÍ BLUETOOTH | 
PŘEHRÁVAT | SVĚTELNÁ SHOW (Zapnuto/vypnuto | Světelné show | Použijte přednastavení světelné show 
a dalších funkcí s aplikací JBL ONE.) | APLIKACE (Abyste ze svého výrobku dostali větší užitek, stáhněte si a 
nainstalujte aplikaci JBL ONE.) | MIKROFON | ODSTRANĚNÍ VOKÁLŮ (Zapnutí/vypnutí odstranění vokálů | Úprava 
úrovně vokální stopy) | PŘIPOJENÍ VÍCE REPRODUKTORŮ (Při připojení více reproduktorů by bylo odstranění 
vokálu zakázáno.) | NABÍJENÍ (USB kabel není součástí dodávky) | DRŽÁK MIKROFONU | VÝMĚNA BATERIE 
(1. Vyjměte starou baterii | 2. Vložte novou baterii | Před prvním použitím baterii nabijte.) | IPX4 ODOLNÉ 
PROTI STŘÍKAJÍCÍ VODĚ (Nenabíjejte reproduktor, dokud není zcela suchý a čistý.)

HVAD ER DER I ÆSKEN (* Oplad højttaleren før første brug. | ** Typen af stik og antallet af 
strømkabler, mikrofoner og mikrofonholdere varierer fra områder.) | PARRING MED BLUETOOTH | 
AFSPIL | LYSSHOW (Til/Fra | Lysshows | Aktivér forudindstillede lys-shows mm. med appen JBL ONE.) | 
APPEN (Hent og installer JBL ONE-appen for at få mere ud af produktet.) | MIKROFON | FJERN VOKAL 
(Fjern vokal tænd/sluk | Juster niveauer for vokalspor) | FORBINDELSE AF FLERE HØJTTALERE 
(Fjernelse af vokal deaktiveres under forbindelse med flere højttalere.) | OPLADNING (USB-kabel 
medfølger ikke) | MIKROFONHOLDER | UDSKIFTNING AF BATTERI (1. Fjern det gamle batteri | 2. Sæt 
det nye batteri i | Oplad batteriet før første brug.) | STÆNKSIKKER (IPX4) (Oplad ikke højttaleren, 
før den er helt tør og ren.)

SPÉC. TECHNIQUES
Transducteurs : 1 haut-parleur grave 135 mm (5,25 po.), 

2 haut-parleurs aigus 20 mm (0,75 po.)
Puissance de sortie : 100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Alimentation électrique : 100 – 240 V ~50/60 Hz
Réponse en fréquence : 40 Hz – 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Type de batterie : Li-ion 34 Wh (7,2 V / 4722 mAh)
Temps de charge de la batterie : < 3,5 heures (enceinte éteinte)
Autonomie de lecture de musique : jusqu’à 15 heures (selon le volume et le contenu audio)
Prise de charge USB : 11 V / 2 A (max.) (enceinte éteinte)
Version Bluetooth® : 5.4
Profils Bluetooth® : A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0 
Plage de fréquences de l'émetteur Bluetooth® : 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
Puissance de l'émetteur Bluetooth® : ≤ 16 dBm (PIRE)
Modulation de l'émetteur Bluetooth® : GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Plage de fréquences de l’émetteur radio 2.4G : 2404 - 2478 MHz
Puissance de l’émetteur radio 2.4G : < 10 dBm (PIRE)
Modulation radio 2.4G : GFSK
Dimensions du produit (L x H x P) : 501 mm x 258 mm x 221 mm / 19,72" x 10,16" x 8,70"
Poids net : 6,45 kg / 14,22 lbs

Spéc. du microphone sans fil
EASYSING avec suppression de la voix par IA: Supporté
Réponse en fréquence : 50 Hz – 15 kHz (-6 dB)
Puissance d’émission de l’émetteur : < 8,5 dBm (PIRE)
Plage de fréquences de l’émetteur radio 2.4G : 2404 - 2478 MHz
Distance entre l’émetteur et le récepteur : ≤ 30 m
Autonomie du microphone : jusqu’à 10 heures
* Réinitialisation d’usine : Pour restaurer les paramètres d’usine, appuyez pendant plus de 
10 secondes sur  et . | Réservé à un usage non commercial. Il est de votre responsabilité de 
connaître et de respecter les lois sur les droits d’auteur de votre pays, et votre utilisation peut 
nécessiter l’autorisation du ou des détenteurs des droits d’auteur. Veuillez consulter les conditions 
d’utilisation de la musique préenregistrée ou sous licence, ainsi que les conditions d’utilisation des 
services de diffusion, avant d’utiliser PARTYBOX ON-THE-GO 2 PLUS.

TECHNISCHE DATEN
Lautsprechertreiber: 1 x 5,25 Zoll (135 mm) Tieftöner, 

2 x 0,75 Zoll (20 mm) Kalottenhochtöner
Ausgangsleistung: 100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Stromversorgung: 100 – 240 V ~50/60 Hz
Frequenzbereich: 40 Hz – 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Akku-Typ: Lithium-Ionen 34 Wh (7,2 V, 4.722 mAh)
Akkuladedauer: < 3,5 Stunden (Lautsprecher-Aus-Modus)
Musikwiedergabezeit: bis zu 15 Stunden (variiert je nach Lautstärke 

und Audioinhalt)
USB-Ladeausgang: 11 V / 2 A (max.) (Lautsprecher-Aus-Modus)
Bluetooth®-Version: 5.4
Bluetooth®-Profil: A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0 
Frequenzbereich für die Bluetooth®-Übertragung: 2,4 GHz – 2,4835 GHz
Bluetooth®-Übertragungsleistung: ≤ 16 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth®-Übertragungsmodulation: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
2,4G WLAN-Sendefrequenzbereich: 2404 – 2478 MHz
2,4G WLAN-Übertragungsleistung: <10 dBm (EIRP)
2,4G WLAN-Modulation: GFSK
Produktabmessungen (B x H x T): 501 mm x 258 mm x 221 mm
Nettogewicht: 6,45 kg

Spezifikation für kabelloses Mikrofon
EASYSING mit KI-Stimmunterdrückung: Unterstützt
Frequenzbereich: 50 Hz – 15 kHz (-6 dB)
Sendeleistung des Transmitters: <8,5 dBm (EIRP)
2,4G WLAN-Sendefrequenzbereich: 2404–2478 MHz
Abstand zwischen Sender und Empfänger: ≤ 30 m
Mikrofon-Wiedergabezeit: bis zu 10 Stunden
* Reset auf Werkseinstellungen:  und  länger als 10 Sekunden gedrückt halten, um die 
Werkseinstellungen wiederherzustellen. | Nur für nicht-kommerzielle Verwendung. Es liegt in 
deiner Verantwortung, sich über die Urheberrechtsgesetze deines Landes zu informieren und diese 
einzuhalten. Für deine Nutzung ist möglicherweise die Zustimmung des/der Urheberrechtsinhaber(s) 
erforderlich. Lies die Nutzungsbedingungen von voraufgezeichneter oder lizenzierter Musik und 
Streaming-Diensten, bevor du PARTYBOX ON-THE-GO 2 PLUS verwendest.

TEKNISET TIEDOT
Kaiutinelementit: 1 x 135 mm (5,25 tuuman) basso, 

2 x 20 mm (0,75 tuuman) kalottidiskantti
Lähtöteho: 100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Käyttöjännite: 100 - 240 V ~50/60 Hz
Taajuusvaste: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Akkutyyppi: Li-ion 34 Wh (7,2 V / 4722 mAh)
Akun latausaika: < 3,5 tuntia (kaiutin pois päältä)
Musiikin toistoaika: jopa 15 tuntia (vaihtelee äänenvoimakkuuden ja 

äänisisällön mukaan)
USB-latauslähtö: 11 V / 2 A (Maks.) (kaiutin pois päältä)
Bluetooth® -versio: 5.4
Bluetooth® -profiili: A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0 
Bluetooth®-lähettimen taajuusalue: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
Bluetooth® -lähettimen teho: ≤ 16 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth®-lähettimen modulaatio: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
2,4 G Wi-Fi-lähettimen taajuusalue: 2404 - 2478 MHz
2,4 G Wi-Fi-lähettimen teho: < 10 dBm (EIRP)
2,4 G Wi-Fi-modulaatio: GFSK
Tuotteen mitat (L x K x S): 501 mm x 258 mm x 221 mm / 19,72" x 10,16" x 8,70"
Nettopaino: 6,45 kg / 14,22 lbs

Langattoman mikrofonin tekniset tiedot
EASYSING tekoälyllä varustetulla vokalistin 
poistolla: Tuettu
Taajuusvaste: 50 Hz - 15 kHz (-6 dB)
Lähettimen lähetysteho: < 8,5 dBm (EIRP)
2,4 G Wi-Fi-lähettimen taajuusalue: 2404 - 2478 MHz
Lähettimen ja vastaanottimen välinen etäisyys: ≤ 30 m
Mikrofonin toistoaika: jopa 10 tuntia
* Tehdasasetusten palautus: Palauta tehdasasetukset pitämällä  ja  painettuna yli 10 sekuntia. | 
Vain ei-kaupalliseen käyttöön. On vastuullasi tuntea ja noudattaa maasi tekijänoikeuslakeja, ja käyttösi 
saattaa edellyttää tekijänoikeuden haltijoiden lupaa. Tutustu nauhoitetun tai lisensoidun musiikin ja 
suoratoistopalvelujen käyttöön liittyviin ehtoihin ennen PARTYBOX ON-THE-GO 2 PLUSin käyttöä.

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
Omvormers: 1 x 5.25 inch (135 mm) woofers, 

2 x 0.75 inch (20 mm) Dome tweeters
Uitgangsvermogen: 100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Vermogen: 100 - 240 V ~50/60 Hz
Frequentierespons: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Type batterij: Li-ion 34 Wh (7,2 V / 4722 mAh)
Oplaadtijd batterij: < 3,5 uur (Luidspreker uit-modus)
Muziekspeeltijd: Tot 15 uur (afhankelijk van volumeniveau en 

audio-inhoud)
USB-spanning: 11 V / 2 A (Max) (Luidspreker uit-modus)
Bluetooth® versie: 5.4
Bluetooth® profiel: A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0 
Bluetooth® zenderfrequentiebereik: 2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz
Bluetooth® zendervermogen: ≤ 16 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth®-zendermodulatie: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
2.4G frequentiebereik draadloze zender: 2404 - 2478 MHz
2.4G zendervermogen draadloze zender: < 10 dBm (EIRP)
2.4G draadloze modulatie: GFSK
Productafmetingen (B x H x D): 501 mm x 258 mm x 221 mm / 19.72" x 10.16" x 8.70"
Netto gewicht: 6,45 kg / 14.22 lbs

Specificatie draadloze microfoon
EASYSING met AI vocalverwijdering: Ondersteund
Frequentierespons: 50 Hz - 15 kHz (-6 dB)
Zendvermogen van zender: < 8,5 dBm (EIRP)
2.4G frequentiebereik draadloze zender: 2404 - 2478 MHz
Afstand tussen zender en ontvanger: ≤ 30 m
Microfoon speeltijd: tot 10 uur
* Fabrieksinstellingen: Houd  en  minimaal 10 seconden ingedrukt om de fabrieksinstellingen 
te herstellen. | Uitsluitend voor niet-commercieel gebruik. Het is jouw verantwoordelijkheid om de 
auteursrechtwetgeving in jouw land te kennen en na te leven, en voor je gebruik is mogelijk toestemming 
van de auteursrechthouder(s) vereist. Bekijk de voorwaarden voor het gebruik van vooraf opgenomen 
of gelicentieerde muziek en streamingdiensten voordat je PARTYBOX ON-THE-GO 2 PLUS gebruikt.

ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS
Transdutores: 1 x woofer de 5,25" (135 mm), 

2 x tweeters de domo de 0,75" (20 mm)
Potência de saída: 100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Entrada de energia: 100 - 240 V ~50/60 Hz
Resposta de frequência: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Tipo de bateria: Íon lítio de 34 Wh (7,2 V / 4722 mAh)
Tempo de carga da bateria: < 3,5 horas (caixa de som no modo desligado)
Tempo de reprodução de música: Até 15 horas (dependendo do volume e do tipo de som)
Carregamento USB: 11 V / 2 A (Máx.) (caixa de som no modo desligado)
Versão Bluetooth®: 5.4
Perfil do Bluetooth®: A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0 
Intervalo de frequência de transmissão 
Bluetooth®: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
Potência de transmissão Bluetooth®: ≤ 16 dBm (EIRP)
Modulação do transmissor Bluetooth®: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Faixa de frequência do transmissor 
sem fio 2,4 G: 2404 - 2478 MHz
Potência do transmissor sem fio 2,4 G: < 10 dBm (EIRP)
Modulação sem fio 2,4 G: GFSK
Dimensões do produto (L x A x P): 501 mm x 258 mm x 221 mm / 19,72" x 10,16" x 8,70"
Peso líquido: 6,45 kg / 14,22 lbs

Especificação do microfone sem fio
EASYSING com remoção de voz por IA: Compatível
Resposta de frequência: 50 Hz - 15 kHz (-6 dB)
Potência máxima de transmissão: < 8,5 dBm (EIRP)
Faixa de frequência do transmissor 
sem fio 2,4 G: 2404 - 2478 MHz
Distância entre transmissor e receptor: ≤ 30 m
Tempo de reprodução do microfone: até 10 horas
* Restaurar as configurações de fábrica: Para restaurar as configurações de fábrica, pressione 
“ ” e “ ” por mais de 10 segundos. | Apenas para uso não comercial. É sua responsabilidade 
conhecer e cumprir as leis de direitos autorais do seu país, e o uso pode exigir permissão do(s) 
titular(es) dos direitos autorais. Revise os termos relacionados ao uso de músicas pré-gravadas ou 
licenciadas e serviços de streaming antes de utilizar o PARTYBOX ON-THE-GO 2 PLUS.

TEKNİK ÖZELLİKLER
Dönüştürücüler: 1 x 5,25 inç (135 mm) woofer, 

2 x 0,75 inç (20 mm) Kubbe tweeter
Çıkış gücü: 100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Giriş gücü: 100 - 240 V ~50/60 Hz
Frekans aralığı: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Pil türü: Li-ion 34 Wh (7,2 V / 4722 mAh)
Pil şarj süresi: < 3,5 saat (Hoparlör kapalı modu)
Müzik çalma süresi: 15 saate kadar (ses seviyesine ve ses içeriğine 

göre değişir)
USB şarj çıkışı: 11 V / 2 A (Maks.) (Hoparlör kapalı modu)
Bluetooth® sürümü: 5.4
Bluetooth® profili: A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0 
Bluetooth® iletici frekans aralığı: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
Bluetooth® iletici gücü: ≤ 16 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth® iletici modülasyonu: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
2.4G kablosuz verici frekans aralığı: 2404 - 2478 MHz
2.4G kablosuz verici gücü: < 10 dBm (EIRP)
2.4G kablosuz modülasyon: GFSK
Ürün Boyutları (G x Y x D): 501 mm x 258 mm x 221 mm / 19,72" x 10,16" x 8,70"
Net Ağırlık: 6,45 kg / 14,22 lbs

Kablosuz mikrofon özellikleri
AI vokal çıkarıcı ile KOLAYÇAL: Destekli
Frekans aralığı: 50 Hz - 15 kHz (-6 dB)
Verici iletim gücü: < 8.5 dBm (EIRP)
2.4G kablosuz verici frekans aralığı: 2404 - 2478 MHz
Verici ve alıcı arasındaki mesafe: ≤ 30 m
Mikrofon çalma süresi: 10 saate kadar
* Fabrika ayarları: Fabrika ayarlarına geri dönmek için  ve  tuşlarını 10 saniyeden uzun süre basılı 
tutun. | Yalnızca ticari olmayan kullanım içindir. Ülkenizdeki telif hakkı yasalarını bilmek ve bunlara 
uymak sizin sorumluluğunuzdadır ve kullanımınız için telif hakkı sahiplerinden izin almanız gerekebilir. 
PARTYBOX ON-THE-GO 2 PLUS’ı kullanmadan önce, önceden kaydedilmiş veya lisanslı müzik ve yayın 
hizmetlerinin kullanımıyla ilgili şartları inceleyin.

TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJE
Měniče: 1 x 5,25 palcové (135 mm) basové reproduktory, 2 x 

0,75 palcové (20 mm) kupolovité výškové reproduktory
Výstupní výkon: 100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Příkon: 100 - 240 V ~50/60 Hz
Frekvenční odezva: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Typ baterie: Li-ion 34 Wh (7,2 V / 4722 mAh)
Doba nabíjení baterie: < 3,5 hodiny (režim vypnutého reproduktoru)
Doba přehrávání hudby: až 15 hodin (závisí na úrovni hlasitosti a obsahu zvuku)
USB nabíjení: 11 V / 2 A (max.) (režim vypnutého reproduktoru)
Bluetooth® verze: 5.4
Bluetooth® profil: A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0 
Frekvenční rozsah vysílače Bluetooth®: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz 
Přenášený výkon Bluetooth®: ≤ 16 dBm (EIRP)
Modulace vysílače Bluetooth®: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Frekvenční rozsah bezdrátového 
vysílače 2,4G: 2404 - 2478 MHz
Výkon bezdrátového vysílače 2,4G: < 10 dBm (EIRP)
2,4G bezdrátová modulace: GFSK
Rozměry výrobku (Š × V × H): 501 mm x 258 mm x 221 mm / 19,72" x 10,16" x 8,70"
Čistá hmotnost: 6,45 kg / 14,22 lbs

Parametry bezdrátového mikrofonu
EASYSING s odstraněním vokálů AI: Podporované
Frekvenční odezva: 50 Hz - 15 kHz (-6 dB)
Vysílací výkon vysílače: < 8,5 dBm (EIRP)
Frekvenční rozsah bezdrátového 
vysílače 2,4G: 2404 - 2478 MHz
Vzdálenost mezi vysílačem a přijímačem: ≤ 30 m
Doba přehrávání mikrofonu: až 10 hodin
* Resetování továrního nastavení: Chcete-li obnovit tovární nastavení, podržte  a  nejméně 
na 10 sekund. | Pouze pro nekomerční použití. Je vaší odpovědností znát a dodržovat zákony o 
autorských právech ve vaší zemi a vaše použití může vyžadovat povolení od držitele (držitelů) 
autorských práv. Před použitím aplikace PARTYBOX ON-THE-GO 2 PLUS si prostudujte podmínky spojené 
s používáním předem nahrané nebo licencované hudby a streamovacích služeb.

ΤΕΧΝΙΚΕΣ ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΕΣ
Μετατροπείς: 1 x 5,25 ίντσες (135 mm) γούφερ, 

2 x 0,75 ίντσα (20 mm) τουίτερ Dome
Ισχύς εξόδου: 100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Είσοδος ισχύος: 100 - 240 V ~50/60 Hz
Συχνότητα απόκρισης: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Τύπος μπαταρίας: Ιόντων λιθίου 34 Wh (7,2 V / 4722 mAh)
Χρόνος φόρτισης μπαταρίας: < 3,5 ώρες (Λειτουργία ηχείου απενεργ.)
Διάρκεια αναπαραγωγής μουσικής: έως 15 ώρες (διαφέρει ανάλογα με την ένταση ήχου και 

το περιεχόμενο του ήχου)
Έξοδος φόρτισης USB: 11 V / 2 A (Μέγισ.) (Λειτουργία ηχείου απενεργ.)
Έκδοση Bluetooth®: 5.4
Προφίλ Bluetooth®: A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0 
Εύρος ζώνης συχνοτήτων του πομπού Bluetooth®: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
Ισχύς πομπού Bluetooth®: ≤ 16 dBm (EIRP)
Διαμόρφωση πομπού Bluetooth®: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Εύρος συχνοτήτων ασύρματου πομπού 2,4G: 2404 - 2478 MHz
Ισχύς ασύρματου πομπού 2,4G: < 10 dBm (EIRP)
Ασύρματη διαμόρφωση 2,4G: GFSK
Διαστάσεις προϊόντος (Π x Υ x Β): 501 mm x 258 mm x 221 mm / 19,72" x 10,16" x 8,70"
Καθαρό βάρος: 6,45 kg / 14,22 lbs

Προδιαγραφές ασύρματου μικροφώνου
EASYSING με αφαίρεση φωνής μέσω AI: Υποστηρίζεται
Συχνότητα απόκρισης: 50 Hz - 15 kHz (-6 dB)
Ισχύς μετάδοσης πομπού: < 8,5 dBm (EIRP)
Εύρος συχνοτήτων ασύρματου πομπού 2,4G: 2404 - 2478 MHz
Απόσταση μεταξύ πομπού και δέκτη: ≤ 30 m
Χρόνος αναπαραγωγής μικροφώνου: έως 10 ώρες
* Επαναφορά εργοστασιακών ρυθμίσεων: Για να επαναφέρετε τις εργοστασιακές ρυθμίσεις, κρατήστε 
πατημένα τα  και  για περισσότερο από 10 δευτερόλεπτα. | Μόνο για μη εμπορική χρήση. Είναι δική 
σας ευθύνη να γνωρίζετε και να τηρείτε τους νόμους περί πνευματικών δικαιωμάτων της χώρας σας. Η 
χρήση σας ενδέχεται να απαιτεί άδεια από τον/τους κάτοχο/ους των πνευματικών δικαιωμάτων. Διαβάστε 
τους όρους που σχετίζονται με τη χρήση προηχογραφημένης ή αδειοδοτημένης μουσικής και υπηρεσιών 
streaming, πριν χρησιμοποιήσετε το PARTYBOX ON-THE-GO 2 PLUS.

MŰSZAKI SPECIFIKÁCIÓK
Transzduktorok: 1 x 5,25 hüvelyk (135 mm) mélysugárzó, 

2 x 0,75 hüvelyk (20 mm) dóm magassugárzók
Kimeneti teljesítmény: 100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Bemeneti teljesítmény: 100 - 240 V ~50/60 Hz
Frekvenciaválasz: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Akkumulátor típus: Li-ion 34 Wh (7,2 V / 4722 mAh)
Akkumulátor töltési idő: < 3,5 óra (Kikapcsolt hangszóró mód)
Zenelejátszási idő: legfeljebb 15 óra (a hangerőszinttől és a hangfájl 

tartalmától függően eltérő)
USB töltés: 11 V / 2 A (Max) (Kikapcsolt hangszóró mód)
Bluetooth®-változat: 5.4
Bluetooth®-profil: A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0 
Bluetooth®-adó frekvenciatartománya: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
Bluetooth®-adó teljesítménye: ≤ 16 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth®-adó modulációja: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
2.4G vezeték nélküli adó frekvenciatartománya: 2404 - 2478 MHz
2.4G vezeték nélküli adó teljesítménye: < 10 dBm (EIRP)
2.4G vezeték nélküli moduláció: GFSK
Termék mérete (Sz x Ma x Mé): 501 mm x 258 mm x 221 mm / 19,72" x 10,16" x 8,70"
Nettó tömeg: 6,45 kg / 14,22 font

Vezeték nélküli mikrofon adatai
EASYSING AI vokál eltávolítással: Támogatott
Frekvenciaválasz: 50 Hz - 15 kHz (-6 dB)
Jeladó adóteljesítménye: < 8,5 dBm (EIRP)
2.4G vezeték nélküli adó frekvenciatartománya: 2404 - 2478 MHz
Az adó és vevő közötti távolság: ≤ 30 m
Mikrofon működési ideje: legfeljebb 10 óra
* Gyári visszaállítás: A gyári beállítások visszaállításához tartsa nyomva az  és a  gombot több 
mint 10 másodpercig. | Kizárólag nem kereskedelmi célra. Az Ön felelőssége, hogy ismerje és betartsa az 
országában érvényes szerzői jogi törvényeket. A felhasználáshoz szükség lehet a szerzői jog tulajdonosának/
tulajdonosainak engedélyére. A PARTYBOX ON-THE-GO 2 PLUS használata előtt tekintse át az előre felvett 
vagy licencelt zenék, valamint a streaming szolgáltatások felhasználásával kapcsolatos feltételeket.

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
Høyttalerelementer: 1 x 5,25 tommers (135 mm) woofere, 2 x 

0,75 tommers (20 mm) kuppelformede tweetere
Utgangseffekt: 100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Strøminngang: 100 - 240 V ~50/60 Hz
Frekvensrespons: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Batteritype: Li-ion 34 Wh (7,2 V / 4722 mAh)
Ladetid for batteri: < 3,5 timer (med høyttaleren av)
Musikkavspillingstid: opptil 15 timer (varierer med volumnivå og 

lydinnhold)
USB-lading ut: 11 V / 2 A (maks.) (med høyttaleren av)
Bluetooth®-versjon: 5.4
Bluetooth®-profil: A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0 
Bluetooth®-senderens frekvensområde: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
Bluetooth®-senderens effekt: ≤ 16 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth®-senderens modulasjon: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Frekvensområde for 2,4 G trådløs sender: 2404 - 2478 MHz
Strøm for 2,4 G trådløs sender: < 10 dBm (EIRP)
2,4 G trådløs modulering: GFSK
Produktmål (B x H x D): 501 mm x 258 mm x 221 mm / 19,72" x 10,16" x 8,70"
Nettovekt: 6,45 kg / 14,22 pund

Spesifikasjoner for trådløs mikrofon
EASYSING med KI-basert vokalfjerning: Støttet
Frekvensrespons: 50 Hz - 15 kHz (-6 dB)
Senderens overføringseffekt: < 8,5 dBm (EIRP)
Frekvensområde for 2,4 G trådløs sender: 2404 - 2478 MHz
Avstand mellom sender og mottaker: ≤ 30 m
Mikrofonens avspillingstid: opptil 10 timer
* Tilbakestilling til fabrikkinnstillingene: For å gjenopprette fabrikkinnstillingene må du holde  
og  over 10 sekunder. | Kun for ikke-kommersiell bruk. Det er ditt ansvar å kjenne til og overholde 
lover om opphavsrett i landet du bor i, og din bruk kan kreve tillatelse fra innehaveren/-ne av slik 
opphavsrett. Les gjennom vilkårene som er knyttet til bruk av forhåndsinnspilt eller lisensiert musikk 
og strømmetjenester før du bruker PARTYBOX ON-THE-GO 2 PLUS.

TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJE
Prevodníky: 1 x 5,25-palcové (135 mm) basové reproduktory, 2 x 

0,75-palcové (20 mm) kupolové výškové reproduktory
Výstupný výkon: 100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Príkon: 100 - 240 V ~50/60 Hz
Frekvenčná odozva: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Typ batérie: Lítium-iónová 34 Wh (7,2 V / 4722 mAh)
Čas nabíjania batérie: < 3,5 hodiny (vypnutý stav reproduktora)
Čas prehrávania hudby: až 15 hodín (závisí od úrovne hlasitosti a 

zvukového obsahu)
Vybíjanie USB: 11 V / 2 A (max.) (vypnutý stav reproduktora)
Verzia Bluetooth®: 5.4
Bluetooth® profil: A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0 
Frekvenčný rozsah vysielača Bluetooth®: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
Výkon vysielača Bluetooth®: ≤ 16 dBm (EIRP)
Modulácia vysielača Bluetooth®: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Frekvenčný rozsah 2,4 G bezdrôtového 
vysielača: 2404 - 2478 MHz
Výkon 2,4 G bezdrôtového vysielača: < 10 dBm (EIRP)
Bezdrôtová modulácia 2,4 G: GFSK
Rozmery výrobku (Š x V x H): 501 mm x 258 mm x 221 mm / 19,72" x 10,16" x 8,70"
Netto hmotnosť: 6,45 kg / 14,22 lbs

Špecifikácie bezdrôtového mikrofónu
EASYSING s odstraňovania vokálov AI: Podporované
Frekvenčná odozva: 50 Hz - 15 kHz (-6 dB)
Vysielací výkon vysielača: < 8,5 dBm (EIRP)
Frekvenčný rozsah 2,4 G bezdrôtového 
vysielača: 2404 - 2478 MHz
Vzdialenosť medzi vysielačom a prijímačom: ≤ 30 m
Čas prehrávania mikrofónu: až 10 hodín
* Obnovenie výrobných nastavení: Ak chcete obnoviť nastavenia z výroby, podržte  a  dlhšie ako 
10 sekúnd. | Len na nekomerčné použitie. Je vašou povinnosťou poznať a dodržiavať zákony o autorských 
právach vo vašej krajine a vaše použitie si môže vyžadovať povolenie od držiteľa(ov) autorských práv. 
Pred použitím aplikácie PARTYBOX ON-THE-GO 2 PLUS si prečítajte podmienky spojené s používaním vopred 
nahranej alebo licencovanej hudby a služieb streamovania.

SPECIFICAȚII TEHNICE
Traductoare: 1 x 5,25 inchi (135 mm) difuzoare frecvențe joase, 

2 x 0,75 inchi (20 mm) difuzoare frecvențe înalte circulare
Putere de ieșire: 100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Putere de intrare: 100 - 240 V ~ 50/60 Hz
Răspuns în frecvență: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Tip baterie: Li-ion 34 Wh (7,2 V/4722 mAh)
Durata de încărcare a bateriei: < 3,5 ore (mod difuzor oprit)
Durata de redare a muzicii: până la 15 ore (variază în funcție de nivelul de volum și 

de conținutul audio)
Ieșire încărcare USB: 11 V/2 A (max.) (mod difuzor oprit)
Versiune Bluetooth®: 5.4
Profil Bluetooth®: A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0 
Interval de frecvență transmițător Bluetooth®: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz 
Putere transmițător Bluetooth®: ≤ 16 dBm (EIRP)
Modulație transmițător Bluetooth®: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK 
Interval de frecvență transmițător 
wireless 2,4 G: 2404 - 2478 MHz
Putere transmițător wireless 2,4 G: < 10 dBm (EIRP)
2,4 G modulație wireless: GFSK
Dimensiuni produs (l x H x A): 501 mm x 258 mm x 221 mm/19,72” x 10,16” x 8,70”
Greutate netă: 6,45 kg / 14,22 lbs
Specificații microfon wireless:
EASYSING cu eliminare vocale AI: Acceptat
Răspuns în frecvență: 50 Hz - 15 kHz (-6 dB)
Putere transmițător: < 8,5 dBm (EIRP)
Interval de frecvență transmițător 
wireless 2,4 G: 2404 - 2478 MHz
Distanță dintre transmițător și receptor: ≤ 30 m
Durată de redare microfon: până la 10 ore
* Resetare la valorile din fabrică: Pentru a restabili valorile din fabrică, țineți apăsate  și  mai 
mult de 10 secunde. | Doar pentru uz necomercial. Este răspunderea dvs. să cunoașteți și să respectați legile 
privind drepturile de autor din țara dvs, iar utilizarea de către dvs. poate necesita permisiunea deținătorilor 
dreptului(drepturilor) de autor. Înainte de a folos PARTYBOX ON-THE-GO 2 PLUS, revizuiți clauzele asociate cu 
utilizarea de muzică preînregistrată sau licențiată și serviciile de redare în flux.

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER
Transducere: 1 x 5,25 tommer (135 mm) woofer, 

2 x 0,75 tommer (20 mm) kuppeldiskanter
Udgangseffekt: 100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Strømindgang: 100 - 240 V ~50/60 Hz
Frekvensområde: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Batteritype: Li-ion 34 Wh (7,2 V / 4722 mAh)
Batteriopladningstid: < 3,5 timer (når højttaleren er slukket)
Musik-spilletid: op til 15 timer (afhænger af lydstyrkeniveau og lydindhold)
USB-opladning: 11 V / 2 A (maks.) (når højttaleren er slukket)
Bluetooth®-version: 5.4
Bluetooth®-profil: A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0 
Bluetooth®-senderens frekvensområde: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
Bluetooth®-senderens effekt: ≤ 16 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth®-sendermodulation: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
2,4 G trådløs senderfrekvensområde: 2404 - 2478 MHz
2,4 G trådløs sendeeffekt: < 10 dBm (EIRP)
2,4 G trådløs modulation: GFSK
Mål af produkt (B x H x D): 501 mm x 258 mm x 221 mm
Nettovægt: 6,45 kg

Specifikationer for trådløs mikrofon
EASYSING med AI-vokalfjernelse: Understøttet
Frekvensområde: 50 Hz - 15 kHz (-6 dB)
Senderens transmissionseffekt: < 8,5 dBm (EIRP)
2,4 G trådløs senderfrekvensområde: 2404 - 2478 MHz
Afstand mellem sender og modtager: ≤ 30 m
Mikrofon-batteritid: op til 10 timer
* Fabriksindstilling: For at gendanne fabriksindstillingerne skal du holde  og  nede i mere 
end 10 sekunder. | Kun til ikke-kommerciel brug. Det er dit ansvar at kende og overholde 
ophavsretslovgivningen i dit land, og din brug kan kræve tilladelse fra ophavsretshaver(ne). 
Gennemgå vilkårene for brug af forudindspillet eller licenseret musik samt streamingtjenester, før du 
bruger PARTYBOX ON-THE-GO 2 PLUS.

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS
Transductores: 1 altavoz de graves de 135 mm, 

2 altavoces de agudos con cúpula de 20 mm
Potencia de salida: 100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Entrada de alimentación: 100-240 V ~ 50/60 Hz
Intervalo de frecuencias: 40 Hz-20 kHz (-6 dB)
Tipo de batería: De iones de litio 34 Wh (7,2 V/4722 mAh)
Tiempo de carga de la batería: <3,5 horas (modo con el altavoz apagado)
Tiempo de reproducción de música: hasta 15 horas (depende del nivel de volumen y el 

contenido del audio)
Salida de carga USB: 11 V/2 A (máx.) (modo con el altavoz apagado)
Versión de Bluetooth®: 5.4
Perfil de Bluetooth®: A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0 
Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor 
Bluetooth®: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth®: ≤16 dBm (EIRP)
Modulación del transmisor Bluetooth®: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Alcance de frecuencia de transmisor 
inalámbrico 2,4 G: 2404 - 2478 MHz
Potencia del transmisor inalámbrico 2,4 G: <10 dBm (EIRP)
Modulación inalámbrica 2,4 G: GFSK
Dimensiones del producto (An. x Al. x Prof.): 501 mm x 258 mm x 221 mm
Peso neto: 6,45 kg

Especificaciones del micrófono inalámbrico
EASYSING con eliminación de voces mediante IA: Compatible
Intervalo de frecuencias: 50 Hz-15 kHz (-6 dB)
Potencia transmitida del transmisor: <8,5 dBm (EIRP)
Alcance de frecuencia de transmisor 
inalámbrico 2,4 G: 2404 - 2478 MHz
Distancia entre transmisor y receptor: ≤ 30 m
Tiempo de reproducción del micrófono: hasta 10 horas
* Restablecer a condiciones de fábrica: Para restablecer la configuración de fábrica, mantén 
pulsados  y  durante más de 10 segundos. | Solo para uso no comercial. Es tu responsabilidad 
conocer y cumplir las leyes de derechos de autor de tu país, y su uso puede exigir la autorización 
del(los) titular(es) de los derechos de autor. Revisa los términos asociados con el uso de música 
pregrabada o con licencia, y los servicios de transmisión, antes de utilizar PARTYBOX ON-THE-GO 2 PLUS.

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Trasduttori: 1 woofer da 135 mm (5,25 pollici), 

2 tweeter a cupola da 20 mm (0,75 pollice)
Potenza in uscita: 100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Alimentazione in ingresso: 100 - 240 V ~50/60 Hz
Risposta in frequenza: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Tipo di batteria: Agli ioni di litio da 34 Wh (7,2 V / 4722 mAh)
Tempo di carica della batteria: < 3,5 ore (modalità speaker spento)
Autonomia in riproduzione musicale: fino a 15 ore (varia a seconda del livello del volume e 

dei contenuti audio)
Uscita USB per la ricarica: 11 V / 2 A (Max) (modalità speaker spento)
Versione Bluetooth®: 5.4
Profilo Bluetooth®: A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0 
Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore 
Bluetooth®: 2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz
Potenza del trasmettitore Bluetooth®: ≤ 16 dBm (EIRP)
Modulazione del trasmettitore Bluetooth®: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore 
wireless 2.4G: 2404 - 2478 MHz
Potenza del trasmettitore wireless 2.4G: < 10 dBm (EIRP)
Modulazione wireless 2.4G: GFSK
Dimensioni del prodotto (L x A x P): 501 mm x 258 mm x 221 mm / 19,72" x 10,16" x 8,70"
Peso netto: 6,45 kg / 14,22 lbs

Specifiche microfono wireless
EASYSING con rimozione vocale AI: Supportato
Risposta in frequenza: 50 Hz - 15 kHz (-6 dB)
Potenza di trasmissione del trasmettitore: < 8,5 dBm (EIRP)
Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore 
wireless 2.4G: 2404 - 2478 MHz
Distanza tra trasmettitore e ricevitore: ≤ 30 m
Autonomia in riproduzione microfono: fino a 10 ore
* Ripristino alle impostazioni di fabbrica: Per ripristinare le impostazioni di fabbrica, tenere premuti 

 e  per più di 10 secondi. | Solo per uso non commerciale. È responsabilità dell’utente conoscere e 
rispettare le leggi sul copyright vigenti nel proprio Paese. L’utilizzo potrebbe richiedere l’autorizzazione 
del/i titolare/i del copyright. Prima di utilizzare PARTYBOX ON-THE-GO 2 PLUS, leggere i termini relativi 
all’uso di musica preregistrata o concessa in licenza e dei servizi di streaming.

SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA
Przetworniki: 1 głośnik niskotonowe 135 mm (5,25 cala), 

2 głośniki wysokotonowe kopułkowe 20 mm (0,75 cal)
Moc wyjściowa: 100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Złącza wejściowe zasilania: 100 - 240 V ~50/60 Hz
Pasmo przenoszenia: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Akumulator: Litowo-jonowy 34 Wh (7,2 V / 4722 mAh)
Czas ładowania akumulatora: < 3,5 godz. (tryb wył. głośnika)
Czas odtwarzania muzyki: do 15 godz. (różni się w zależności od ustawień 

głośności i treści audio)
Wyjście USB do zasilania: 11 V / 2 A (maks.) (tryb wył. głośnika)
Wersja Bluetooth®: 5.4
Wersja profilu Bluetooth®: A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0 
Zakres częstotliwości nadajnika Bluetooth®: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
Moc nadajnika Bluetooth®: ≤ 16 dBm (EIRP)
Modulacja nadajnika Bluetooth®: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Zakres częstotliwości nadajnika 2,4 G Wi-Fi: 2404 - 2478 MHz
Moc nadajnika Wi-Fi dla 2,4 G: <10 dBm (EIRP)
Modulacja w transmisji Wi-Fi dla 2,4 G: GFSK
Wymiary produktu (szer. x wys. x gł.): 501 mm x 258 mm x 221 mm / 19,72" x 10,16" x 8,70"
Masa netto: 6,45 kg (14,22 funta)

Mikrofon bezprzewodowy – dane techniczne
EASYSING z funkcją usuwania wokalu 
z użyciem AI: Obsługiwane
Pasmo przenoszenia: 50 Hz - 15 kHz (-6 dB)
Moc nadajnika: <8,5 dBm (EIRP)
Zakres częstotliwości nadajnika 2,4 G Wi-Fi: 2404 - 2478 MHz
Odległość odbiornika od nadajnika: ≤ 30 m
Czas pracy mikrofonu: do 10 godz.
* Przywracanie ustawień fabrycznych: Aby przywrócić ustawienia fabryczne, przytrzymaj  
i  przez ponad 10 sek. | Tylko do użytku niekomercyjnego. Twoim obowiązkiem jest poznanie i 
przestrzeganie praw autorskich w Twoim kraju, a używanie elementów przez ciebie może wymagać 
pozwolenia od osób posiadających dane prawa autorskie. Przed użyciem PARTYBOX ON-THE-GO 2 PLUS 
zapoznaj się z warunkami powiązanymi z wykorzystaniem nagranej lub licencjonowanej muzyki oraz 
warunkami serwisów streamingowych.

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER
Element: 1 x 135 mm bas, 2 x 20 mm diskant
Uteffekt: 100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Strömtillförsel: 100 - 240 V ~ 50/60 Hz
Frekvensomfång: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Batterityp: Litiumjon 34 Wh (7,2 V / 4722 mAh)
Laddningstid för batteriet: < 3,5 timmar (högtalare avstängd)
Musikuppspelningstid: Upp till 15 timmar (beroende på volym och ljudinnehåll)
USB-laddning, ut: 11 V / 2 A (max) (högtalare avstängd)
Bluetooth®-version: 5.4
Bluetooth®-profil: A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0 
Bluetooth®-sändarens frekvensomfång: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
Bluetooth®-sändarens effekt: ≤ 16 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth®-sändarens modulering: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
2,4 G trådlös-sändarens frekvensomfång: 2404 - 2478 MHz
2,4 G trådlös sändareffekt: < 10 dBm (EIRP)
2,4 G trådlös modulering: GFSK
Produktmått (B x H x D): 501 mm x 258 mm x 221 mm
Nettovikt: 6,45 kg

Specifikationer för den trådlösa mikrofonen
EASYSING med AI-röstborttagning: Stöds
Frekvensomfång: 50 Hz - 15 kHz (-6 dB)
Sändarens effekt: < 8,5 dBm (EIRP)
2,4 G trådlös-sändarens frekvensomfång: 2404 - 2478 MHz
Avstånd mellan sändaren och mottagaren: ≤ 30 m
Mikrofonens speltid: upp till 10 timmar
* Fabriksåterställning: Om du vill återställa fabriksinställningarna håller du in  och  i mer 
än 10 sekunder. | Endast för icke-kommersiellt bruk. Det är ditt ansvar att känna till och följa 
upphovsrättslagarna i ditt land, och din användning kan kräva tillstånd från upphovsrättsinnehavaren/
upphovsrättsinnehavarna. Läs igenom villkoren för användning av förinspelad eller licensierad musik 
och streamingtjänster innan du använder PARTYBOX ON-THE-GO 2 PLUS.

ТЕХНІЧНІ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ
Перетворювач: Низькочастотний динамік 1 x 5,25 дюйми (135 мм), 

твітери з купольною мембраною 2 x 0,75 дюйми (20 мм)
Вихідна потужність: 100 Вт RMS (IEC60268)
Вхідна потужність: 100 - 240 V ~50/60 Гц
Частотна характеристика: 40 Гц - 20 кГц (-6 дБ)
Тип акумулятора: Літій-іонний акумулятор 34 Вт/год (7,2 В / 4722 мА/год)
Час заряджання акумулятора: < 3,5 годин (режим вимкненого динаміка)
Час відтворення музики: до 15 годин (залежить від рівня гучності та вмісту аудіо)
USB-заряджання: 11 В / 2 A (макс) (режим вимкненого динаміка)
Версія Bluetooth®: 5.4
Профіль Bluetooth®: A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0 
Частотний діапазон передавача Bluetooth®: 2,4 ГГц - 2,4835 ГГц
Потужність передавача Bluetooth®: ≤ 16 дБм (EIRP / еквівалентна ізотропно-

випромінювана потужність)
Модуляція передавача Bluetooth®: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Частотний діапазон бездротового 
передавача 2,4G: 2404 - 2478 МГц
Потужність бездротового передавача 2,4G: < 10 дБм (EIRP)
2,4G бездротова модуляція: GFSK
Розміри виробу (Ш x В x Г): 501 мм x 258 мм x 221 мм / 19,72" x 10,16" x 8,70"
Вага нетто: 6,45 кг / 14,22 фунтів
Характеристики бездротового мікрофона
EASYSING з функцією усунення вокалу за 
допомогою ШІ: Підтримується
Частотна характеристика: 50 Гц - 15 кГц (-6 дБ)
Потужність сигналу передавача: < 8,5 дБм (EIRP)
Частотний діапазон бездротового 
передавача 2,4G: 2404 - 2478 МГц
Відстань між передавачем і приймачем: ≤ 30 м
Час відтворення мікрофона: до 10 годин
* Скидання до заводських налаштувань: Щоб відновити заводські настройки, утримуйте клавіші 

 і  понад 10 секунд. | Виключно для не комерційного використання Ви несете відповідальність 
за знання та дотримання законів про захист авторського права в своїй країні, при цьому користування 
пристроєм вами може потребувати дозволу власника(-ів) авторських прав. Перш ніж користуватися 
PARTYBOX ON-THE-GO 2 PLUS, ознайомтеся з умовами, пов’язаними з використанням заздалегідь 
записаної або ліцензованої музики та послуг потокової передачі.
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技术规格
换能器： 1 x 5.25"(135 mm) 低音单元， 

2 x 0.75" (20 mm) 圆顶高音喇叭单元
输出功率： 100 W RMS（IEC60268）
电源输入： 100 - 240 V ~50/60 Hz
频率响应： 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
电池类型： 锂离子 34 Wh（7.2 V / 4722 mAh）
电池充电时间： < 3.5 小时（音箱关闭模式）
音乐播放时间： 长达 15 小时（因音量和音频内容而异）
USB 供电： 11 V / 2 A（最大值，音箱关闭模式）
Bluetooth® 版本： 5.4
Bluetooth® 配置文件： A2DP V1.4、AVRCP V1.6 (SW)、TMAP1.0、PBP1.0
Bluetooth® 发射器频率范围： 2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz
Bluetooth® 发射器功率： ≤ 16 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth® 发射器调制： GFSK、π/4 DQPSK、8DPSK
2.4G 无线发射器频率范围： 2404 - 2478 MHz
2.4G 无线发射器功率： < 10 dBm (EIRP)
2.4G 无线调制： GFSK
产品尺寸（宽 x 高 x 厚）： 501 mm x 258 mm x 221 mm (19.72" x 10.16" x 8.70")
净重： 6.45 kg / 14.22 lbs

无线麦克风规格
EASYSING 使用 AI 消除人声： 支持
频率响应： 50 Hz - 15 kHz (-6 dB)
发射器发射功率： < 8.5 dBm (EIRP)
2.4G 无线发射器频率范围： 2404 - 2478 MHz
发射器和接收器的距离： ≤ 30 m
麦克风播放时长： 高达 10 小时
* 恢复出厂设置：按住“ ”和“ ”10 秒以上可恢复出厂设置。 |  
仅限非商业用途。你必须了解并遵守所在国家的版权法律，某些使用行为可
能需要版权持有人的许可。在使用 PARTYBOX ON-THE-GO 2 PLUS 之前，请查阅关于预
录音乐、授权音乐及流媒体服务的相关使用条款。

技術仕様
スピーカー構成： 135mmウーファーx1、20mmドームツイーターx2
出力： 100W RMS（IEC60268）
電源入力： 100-240V~50/60Hz
周波数特性： 40Hz-20kHz（-6dB）
バッテリーの種類： リチウムイオン電池 34Wh（7.2V/4722mAh）
バッテリー充電時間： 3.5時間未満（スピーカーオフモード）
再生時間： 最長15時間（音量とオーディオ内容によ

り異なります）
USB充電出力： 11V/2A（最大）（スピーカーオフモード）
Bluetooth®バージョン： 5.4
Bluetooth®プロファイル： A2DP V1.4、AVRCP V1.6（SW）、TMAP1.0、PBP1.0 
Bluetooth®対応トランスミッター周
波数帯域： 2.4GHz-2.4835GHz
Bluetooth®対応トランスミッター出力： 16dBm以下（EIRP）
Bluetooth®対応トランスミッター変調： GFSK、π/4 DQPSK、8DPSK
2.4Gワイヤレストランスミッター周
波数帯域： 2404-2478MHz
2.4Gワイヤレストランスミッター出力： 10dBm未満（EIRP）
2.4Gワイヤレス変調： GFSK
製品寸法（幅x高さx奥行）： 501mmx258mmx221mm
製品重量： 約6.45kg

ワイヤレスマイクのスペック
AIボーカルリムーバル機能を備え
たEASYSING: 対応
周波数特性： 50Hz-15kHz（-6dB）
トランスミッター送信電力： 8.5dBm未満（EIRP）
2.4Gワイヤレストランスミッター周
波数帯域： 2404-2478MHz
トランスミッターとレシーバー間の距離：30m以下
マイクの使用可能時間： 最大10時間
*初期化：製品を初期化するには、 ボタンと ボタンを10秒以上長押ししてください。 |  
非営利目的でのみ使用してください。お住まいの国の著作権法を理解し、順守するこ
とはご自身の責任であり、使用には著作権者の許可が必要な場合があります。PARTYBOX 
ON-THE-GO 2 PLUSを使用する前に、録音されたまたは認可を受けた音楽の使用に関する
規定を再検討してください。

المواصفات التقنية
مضخم صوت x 1  5.25 بوصة (135 مم)، المحولات:

مجهار مقبب x  2 0.75 بوصة (20 مم) 
100 واط قيمة فعالة للتيار (IEC60268)قدرة الخرج:
100 - 240 فولت 50/60 ~ هرتزدخل الطاقة:

40 هرتز - 20 كيلو هرتز (6- ديسيبل)استجابة التردد:
ليثيوم أيون 34 واط/ساعة (7.2 فولت، 4722 مللي أمب�/ساعة)نوع البطارية:

<3.5 ساعات (وضع إيقاف تشغيل الس�عة)زمن شحن البطارية:
حتى 15 ساعات (يختلف بحسب مستوى الصوت وقت تشغيل الموسيقى:

والمحتوى الصو�)
:USB 11 فولت/2 أمب� (الحد الأقصى) (وضع إيقاف تشغيل الس�عة)منفذ شحن

:Bluetooth® 5.4إصدار
:Bluetooth®  ملف تعريفA2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0

:Bluetooth®  2.4 جيجا هرتز – 2.4835 جيجا هرتزالنطاق الترددي لجهاز إرسال
:    Bluetooth® قدرة مرسل(EIRP) 16 ديسيبل ميلي واط ≥

: Bluetooth®  معايرة جهاز إرسالGFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
2404 – 2478 ميجاهرتز النطاق الترددي لمرسل 2.4 جيجا اللاسل�:

< 10 ديسيبل مللي واط (EIRP)قدرة جهاز الإرسال اللاسل� 2.4 جيجا:
GFSKتضم� لاسل� 2.4 جيجا:

501 مم x  258 مم x  221 مم/ أبعاد المنتج (العرض × الارتفاع × العمق):
19.72 بوصة x  10.16 بوصة x  8.70 بوصة

6.45 كجم/14.22 رطلاًالوزن الصافي:

مواصفات الميكروفون اللاسل�
EASYSING مع إزالة الصوت باستخدام الذكاء 

مدعومالاصطناعي:
50 هرتز ~ 15 كيلو هرتز (6- ديسيبل)استجابة التردد:

< 8.5 ديسيبل مللي واط (EIRP)طاقة إرسال جهاز الإرسال:
2404 – 2478 ميجاهرتز النطاق الترددي لمرسل 2.4 جيجا اللاسل�:

≤ 30 مالمسافة ب� جهازي الإرسال والاستقبال:
حتى 10 ساعاتمدة تشغيل الميكروفون:

* إعادة ضبط المصنع: لاستعادة إعدادات المصنع، اضغط مطولاً على  و  لمدة تزيد عن 10 ثوانٍ. | مخصص 
للاستخدام غ� التجاري فقط. تقع على عاتقك مسؤولية معرفة قوان² حقوق النشر في بلدك والالتزام بها. قد يتطلب 

الاستخدام الحصول على إذن من أصحاب الحقوق. يرجى مراجعة شروط استخدام المواد الموسيقية المسجلة أو 
.PARTYBOX ON-THE-GO 2 PLUS المرخصة وخدمات البث قبل تشغيل

技術規格
轉換器： 1 個 5.25" (135 mm) 低音喇叭， 

2 個 0.75" (20 mm) 圓頂高音喇叭
輸出功率： 100 W RMS (IEC60268)
電源輸入： 100 - 240 V ~50/60 Hz
頻率回應： 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
電池類型： 鋰離子 34 Wh（7.2 V / 4722 mAh）
電池充電時間： < 3.5 小時（喇叭關閉模式）
音樂播放時間： 長達 15 小時（視音量和音訊內容而異）
USB 充電輸出： 11 V / 2 A（最大）（喇叭關閉模式）
Bluetooth® 版本： 5.4
Bluetooth® 設定檔： A2DP V1.4、AVRCP V1.6 (SW)、TMAP1.0、PBP1.0
Bluetooth® 發射機頻率範圍： 2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz
Bluetooth® 發射機功率： ≤ 16 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth® 發射機調變： GFSK、π/4 DQPSK、8DPSK
2.4G 無線發射機頻率範圍： 2404 - 2478 MHz
2.4G 無線發射機功率： < 10 dBm (EIRP)
2.4G 無線調變： GFSK
產品尺寸（寬 x 高 x 深）： 501 mm x 258 mm x 221 mm / 19.72" x 10.16" x 8.70"
淨重： 6.45 kg / 14.22 lbs

無線麥克風規格
EASYSING（AI 人聲消除）： 支援
頻率回應： 50 Hz - 15 kHz (-6 dB)
發射機發射功率： < 8.5 dBm (EIRP)
2.4G 無線發射機頻率範圍： 2404 - 2478 MHz
發射機和接收器之間的距離： ≤ 30 m
麥克風播放時間： 長達 10 小時
* 原廠重設：欲還原出廠設定值，請按  和  10 秒以上。| 僅限非商業用途。您
負責了解並遵守貴國的著作權法律，您的使用可能需要獲得著作權持有者的
許可。在使用 PARTYBOX ON-THE-GO 2 PLUS 前，請檢閱與使用預錄製或授權音樂以及
串流播放服務相關的條款。

기술 사양
변환기: 1 x 5.25인치(135mm) 우퍼, 

2 x 0.75인치(20mm) 돔 트위터
출력 전원: 100W RMS(IEC60268)
전원 입력: 100~240V ~50/60Hz
주파수 응답: 40Hz~20kHz(-6dB)
배터리 유형: 리튬 이온 34Wh(7.2V/4,722mAh)
배터리 충전 시간: <3.5시간(스피커 꺼짐 모드)
음악 재생 시간: 최대 15시간(볼륨 레벨이나 오디오 

콘텐츠에 따라 달라질 수 있음)
USB 충전식: 11V/2A(최대)(스피커 꺼짐 모드)
Bluetooth®버전: 5.4
Bluetooth®프로필: A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6(SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0 
Bluetooth®송신기 주파수 범위: 2.4GHz~2.4835GHz
Bluetooth®송신기 출력: ≤16dBm(EIRP)
Bluetooth®송신기 변조: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
2.4G 무선 송신기 주파수 범위: 2,404~2,478MHz
2.4G 무선 송신기 출력: <10dBm(EIRP)
2.4G 무선 변조: GFSK
제품 치수(너비 x 높이 x 깊이): 501mm x 258mm x 221mm / 19.72" x 10.16" x 8.70"
순 중량: 6.45kg/14.22lbs

무선 마이크 사양
AI 보컬 제거 기능이 적용된 EASYSING: 지원
주파수 응답: 50Hz~15kHz(-6dB)
송신기 송신 출력: <8.5dBm(EIRP)
2.4G 무선 송신기 주파수 범위: 2,404~2,478MHz
송신기와 수신기 거리: ≤30m
마이크 재생 시간: 최대 10시간
* 공장 초기화: 공장 설정으로 복원하려면  및  를 10초 넘게 누릅니다. | 비상업적 
용도로만 사용 가능합니다. 해당 국가의 저작권법을 숙지하고 준수하는 것은 
사용자 본인의 책임이며, 사용 시 저작권 소유자의 허가가 필요할 수 있습니다. 
PARTYBOX ON-THE-GO 2 PLUS를 사용하기 전에 미리 녹음되었거나 라이선스된 음악, 
스트리밍 서비스의 이용 약관을 반드시 검토하시기 바랍니다.

အသေး�း�စိိတ််ဖော်�်�ပြ�ချျက််များ��း

ထရန််ဂျူူ�ဆာာများ��း- 1 x 5.25 လက််မ (135 mm) ဝူဖူာာများ�း�၊ 
2 x 0.75 လက််မ (20 mm) Dome တွစွ််တာာများ�း�

အထွွက််အားး�- 100 W RMS (IEC60268)

အဝင််အားး�- 100 - 240 V ~50/60 Hz

ကြိ�ိမ််နှုုန်းး� တုုန့်�် ပြ�န််ချျက််- 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

ဘတ္ထထရီီအမျိုး�း ��အစား�း- Li-ion 34 Wh (7.2 V / 4722 mAh)

ဘတ္ထထရီီအားး�သွွင်းး�ချိိ� န််- < 3.5 နာာရီ ီ(စပီကီာာပိတိ််မုဒု််)

သီီချျင်းး�ဖွွင့််�ချိိ� န််- 15 နာာရီအီထိ ိ(အသံံအနိမိ့်�်အမြ�င့််�၏ အဆင့်�်
နှှင့်�် အသံံဖိုု�င််တွငွ်် ပါါဝင််သည့််�အရာာအပေါ်�် 
မူတူည််ပြီး�း� အပြော��ာင်းး�အလဲဲရှိိ�နိုု�င််သည််)

USB လျှှပ််စစ််ဓာာတ််အထွွက််- 11 V / 2 A (အမြ�င့််�ဆုံးး��) (စပီကီာာပိတိ််
ထားး�သည့််�မုဒု််)

Bluetooth® ဗား�းရှှင်းး�- 5.4

Bluetooth® ပရိုု�ဖိုု�င််- A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, 
PBP1.0 

 מפרט טכני
x 1 וופרים של 135 מ“מ, מתמרים:

x 2 טוויטרי כיפה של 20 מ“מ
100 וואט RMS  (IEC60268)כוח פלט:
100 - 240 וולט 50/60~ הרץכוח קלט:

40 Hz- 20 kHz   (dB 6- )תגובת תדר:
ליתיום-יון 34 וואט-שעה סוג סוללה:

(7.2 וולט / 4722 מיליאמפר-שעה)
< 3.5 שעות (מצב רמקול כבוי)זמן טעינת הסוללה:

עד 15 שעות (משתנה בהתאם לעוצמת הקול משך זמן השמעת מוזיקה:
ובתוכן השמע)

:USB 11 וולט / 2 אמפר (מקס') (מצב רמקול כבוי)יציאת טעינת
:Bluetooth® 5.4גרסת

:Bluetooth® פרופילA2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0
:Bluetooth® 2.4 טווח תדרים של משדר GHz - 2.4835 GHz

:Bluetooth® 16כוח משדר dBm (EIRP) ≥
:Bluetooth® אפנון משדרGFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

:2.4G 2478 - 2404 טווח תדרים של משדר אלחוטי MHz
:2.4G 10כוח משדר אלחוטי dBm (EIRP) >

: 2.4G אפנון אלחוטיGFSK
501 מ“מ x  258 מ“מ x  221 מ“מ ממדי המוצר (רוחב, גובה, עומק):

6.45 ק"גמשקל נטו:

מפרט מיקרופון אלחוטי
EASYSING עם הסרת קול באמצעות בינה 

נתמךמלאכותית:
50 Hz - 15 kHz   (dB 6- )תגובת תדר:

< dBm (EIRP) 8.5הספק שידור המשדר:
:2.4G 2478 - 2404 טווח תדרים של משדר אלחוטי MHz

≤ 30 מ'מרחק בין המשדר למקלט:
עד 10 שעותזמן השמעה של המיקרופון:

* איפוס להגדרות היצרן: כדי לשחזר את הגדרות היצרן, יש להחזיק את  ואת  
למשך מעל 10 שניות. | לשימוש לא מסחרי בלבד. באחריותכם להכיר ולציית לחוקי זכויות 

היוצרים במדינתכם, והשימוש עשוי לחייב אישור מבעלי זכויות היוצרים. לפני השימוש 
ב-PARTYBOX ON-THE-GO 2 PLUS, יש לעיין בתנאים הקשורים לשימוש במוזיקה מוקלטת מראש 

או ברישיון ושירותי הזרמה.

SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
Transduser: 1 x 5,25 inci (135 mm) woofer, 

2 x 0,75 inci (20 mm) tweeter Kubah
Daya output: 100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Input daya: 100–240 V ~50/60 Hz
Respons frekuensi: 40 Hz–20 kHz (-6 dB)
Tipe baterai: Li-ion 34 Wh (7,2 V/4722 mAh)
Lama pengisian daya baterai: <3,5 jam (Mode speaker nonaktif)
Waktu pemutaran musik: hingga 15 jam (bervariasi tergantung tingkat volume 

dan konten audio)
USB terisi penuh: 11 V/2 A (Maks) (Mode speaker nonaktif)
Versi Bluetooth®: 5.4
Profil Bluetooth®: A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0 
Rentang frekuensi pemancar Bluetooth®: 2,4 GHz–2,4835 GHz
Daya pemancar Bluetooth®: ≤ 16 dBm (EIRP)
Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth®: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Rentang frekuensi pemancar nirkabel 2.4G: 2404–2478 MHz
Daya pemancar nirkabel 2.4G: < 10 dBm (EIRP)
Modulasi nirkabel 2.4G: GFSK
Dimensi produk (P x T x L): 501 mm x 258 mm x 221 mm/19,72" x 10,16" x 8,70"
Berat bersih: 6,45 kg/14,22 lbs

Spesifikasi mikrofon nirkabel
EASYSING dengan penghapusan vokal AI: Didukung
Respons frekuensi: 50 Hz–15 kHz (-6 dB)
Daya pancar pemancar: < 8,5 dBm (EIRP)
Rentang frekuensi pemancar nirkabel 2.4G: 2404–2478 MHz
Jarak antara pemancar dan penerima: ≤ 30 m
Lama penggunaan mikrofon: hingga 10 jam
* Setelan pabrik: Untuk mengembalikan ke setelan pabrik, tahan  dan  selama lebih dari 10 detik. |  
Hanya untuk penggunaan non-komersial. Anda bertanggung jawab untuk mengetahui dan mematuhi 
hukum hak cipta di negara Anda. Selain itu, penggunaan oleh Anda mungkin memerlukan izin dari 
pemegang hak cipta. Baca ketentuan terkait penggunaan musik hasil rekaman dan berlisensi, serta 
layanan streaming, sebelum menggunakan PARTYBOX ON-THE-GO 2 PLUS.

Bluetooth® ထုုတ််လွှှင့််�ကြိ�ိမ််နှုုန်းး�အဆင့််�- 2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz

Bluetooth® ထုုတ််လွှှင့််�အားး�- ≤ 16 dBm (EIRP)

Bluetooth® ထုုတ််လွှှင့််�ကူးး�ပြော��ာင်းး�မှုု- GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

2.4G ကြိုး�း��မဲ့့� ထုုတ််လွှှင့််�ပစ္စစည်းး�၏ 
သင်္ကေ�ေ�တပို့့��လွှှတ််နှုုန်းး�အဆင့််�- 2404 - 2478 MHz

2.4G ကြိုး�း��မဲ့့� ထုုတ််လွှှတ််အားး�- < 10 dBm (EIRP)

2.4G ကြိုး�း��မဲ့့� လှိုုင်းး�ထုုတ််လွှှတ််မှုု- GFSK

ကုုန််ပစ္စစည်းး�၏ အတိုု�င်းး�အတာာများ��း 
(အလျားး�� x အမြ�င့််�x အနံံ)-

501 mm x 258 mm x 221 mm / 
19.72" x 10.16" x 8.70"

အသားး�တင််အလေး�း�ချိိ� န််- 6.45 kg / 14.22 lbs

ကြိုး�း��မဲ့့�မိုု�က််ကရိုု�ဖုုန်းး�အကြော��ာ�င်းး� အသေး�း�စိိတ််ဖော်�်�ပြ�ချျက််

AI အဆိုု�ပိုု�င်းး�ဖယ််ရှား��းခြ�င်းး�ဖြ�င့််� 
EASYSING: ပံ့့�ပိုးး��ထားး�သည််

ကြိ�ိမ််နှုုန်းး� တုုန့်�် ပြ�န််ချျက််- 50 Hz - 15 kHz (-6 dB)

ထုုတ််လွှှင့််�စက််၏ ထုုတ််လွှှင့််�စက််အားး�- < 8.5 dBm (EIRP)

2.4G ကြိုး�း��မဲ့့� ထုုတ််လွှှင့််�ပစ္စစည်းး�၏ 
သင်္ကေ�ေ�တပို့့��လွှှတ််နှုုန်းး�အဆင့််�- 2404 - 2478 MHz

လွှှင့််�စက််နှှင့််� ဖမ်းး�စက််အကြား�း� အကွာာ�
အဝေး�း�- ≤ 30 m

မိုု�က််ခရိုု�ဖုုန်းး�အသုံးး��ပြု�ုနိုု�င််ချိိ� န််- 10 နာာရီအီထိိ

* စက််ရုံံ�ထုုတ််ဆက််တင််အတိုု�င်းး� ပြ�န််လည််သတ််မှှတ််ခြ�င်းး�- စက််ရုံံ�ထုတု််ဆက််တင််များ�း�

အတိုု�င်းး� ပြ�န််လည််သတ််မှတှ််ရန််  နှှင့်�်  ကိုု� ၁၀ စက္ကကန့််�ထက််ပိုု�၍ ဖိနိှိိ�ပ််ထားး�ပါါ။ | 

စီးး�ပွား��းဖြ�စ််မဟုတု််သော�ာ အသုံးး��ပြု�ုခြ�င်းး�အတွကွ််သာာဖြ�စ််သည််။ သင့််�နိုု�င််ငံံရှိိ� မူပူိုု�င််ခွငွ့်�်ဥပဒေ�

များ�း�ကိုု� သိရိှိိ�ပြီး�း� လိုု�က််နာာရန််မှာာ� သင့်�်တာာဝန်် ဖြ�စ််ပါါသည််။ သင့််�အသုံးး��ပြု�ုမှုသုည်် မူပူိုု�င််ခွငွ့်�်

ပိုု�င််ရှငှ််(များ�း�)၏ ခွငွ့်�်ပြု�ုချျက််ကိုု� လိုု�အပ််နိုု�င််ပါါသည််။ PARTYBOX ON-THE-GO 2 PLUS 

ကိုု� အသုံးး��မပြု�ုမီ ီကြို�ု�တင််အသံံသွငွ်းး�ထားး�သော�ာ သို့့��မဟုုတ်် လိုု�င််စင််ရ တေး�းဂီတီများ�း�နှှင့်�် 

ထုတု််လွှငှ့်�်မှုဆုိုု�င််ရာာ ဝန််ဆော�ာင််မှုမုျား�း� အသုံးး��ပြု�ုခြ�င်းး�နှငှ့်�် သက််ဆိုု�င််သော�ာ စည်းး�ကမ်းး�ချျက််

များ�း�ကိုု� ပြ�န််လည််စစ််ဆေး�းပါါ။

VERPACKUNGSINHALT (* Lade den Lautsprecher vor dem ersten Gebrauch auf. | ** Der Steckertyp und 
die Anzahl der Netzkabel, Mikrofone und Mikrofonhalter sind je nach Region unterschiedlich.) | BLUETOOTH-
KOPPLUNG | WIEDERGABE | LICHTSHOW (Ein/Aus | Lichtshows | Lichtshow-Voreinstellungen und mehr mit der 
JBL ONE-App anwenden.) | APP (Lade die JBL ONE-App herunter und installiere sie, damit du noch mehr aus 
deinem Lautsprecher herausholen kannst.) | MIKROFON | STIMMUNTERDRÜCKUNG (Stimmunterdrückung 
ein/aus | Gesangsspurpegel anpassen) | VERBINDUNG MIT MEHREREN LAUTSPRECHERN (Die 
Stimmunterdrückung wird bei einer Multi-Speaker-Konnektivität deaktiviert.) | AUFLADEN (USB-Kabel nicht 
im Lieferumfang enthalten) | MIKROFONHALTER | AUSTAUSCH DES AKKUS (1. Entferne den alten Akku | 
2. Setze den neuen Akku ein | Lade den Akku vor dem ersten Gebrauch auf.) | SPRITZWASSERGESCHÜTZT, 
IPX4 (Lade den Lautsprecher erst auf, wenn er vollständig trocken und sauber ist.)

ΠΕΡΙΕΧΟΜΕΝΟ ΤΗΣ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΑΣΙΑΣ (* Φορτίστε το ηχείο πριν από την πρώτη χρήση. | ** Ο τύπος του 
βύσματος και ο αριθμός των καλωδίων τροφοδοσίας, των μικροφώνων και των υποδοχών μικροφώνου 
διαφέρουν ανάλογα με την περιοχή.) | ΖΕΥΞΗ BLUETOOTH | ΑΝΑΠΑΡΑΓΩΓΗ | ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓ. LIGHTSHOW 
(Ενεργ./Απενεργ. | Θεάματα φωτός | Εφαρμοστε τισ προεπιλογεσ Lightshow και περισσοτερεσ ρυθμισεισ με 
την εφαρμογη JBL ONE.) | ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΗ (Κατεβάστε και εγκαταστήστε το εφαρμογή JBL ONE για να κερδίσετε 
περισσότερα από το προϊόν.) | ΜΙΚΡΟΦΩΝΟ | ΑΦΑΙΡΕΣΗ ΦΩΝΗΣ (Ενεργοποίηση/απενεργοποίηση 
αφαίρεσης φωνής | Ρύθμιση στάθμης φωνητικών κομματιών) | ΣΥΝΔΕΣΗ ΠΟΛΛΑΠΛΩΝ ΗΧΕΙΩΝ (Η 
αφαίρεση φωνής θα απενεργοποιηθεί κατά τη σύνδεση πολλαπλών ηχείων.) | ΦΟΡΤΙΣΗ (Δεν περιλαμβάνεται 
καλώδιο USB) | ΒΑΣΗ ΜΙΚΡΟΦΩΝΟΥ | ΑΝΤΙΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΑΣ (1. Αφαιρέστε την παλιά μπαταρία | 
2. Τοποθετήστε τη νέα μπαταρία | Φορτίστε την μπαταρία πριν από την πρώτη χρήση.) | ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΙΑ ΑΠΟ 
ΠΙΤΣΙΛΙΣΜΑ ΙΡΧ4 (Μην φορτίζετε το ηχείο σας μέχρι να στεγνώσει εντελώς και να καθαριστεί.)

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA (* Carga el altavoz antes de utilizarlo por primera vez. | ** El tipo de enchufe 
y la cantidad de cables de alimentación, micrófonos y soportes para micrófono varían en función 
de la región.) | CONEXIÓN BLUETOOTH | REPRODUCIR | JUEGO DE LUCES (Activado/Desactivado | 
Juegos de luces | Utiliza los ajustes predefinidos del juego de luces y mucho más con la aplicación JBL 
ONE.) | APLICACIÓN (Descarga e instala la aplicación JBL ONE para aprovechar más las funciones del 
producto.) | MICRÓFONO | ELIMINACIÓN DE VOCES (Eliminación de voces activada/desactivada | Ajuste 
de los niveles de la pista de voces) | CONEXIÓN DE VARIOS ALTAVOCES (La función de eliminación de 
voces estará deshabilitada durante la conexión con varios altavoces.) | CARGA (No se incluye el cable 
USB) | SOPORTE PARA MICRÓFONO | CAMBIAR LA BATERÍA (1. Quita la batería vieja | 2. Introduce la 
batería nueva | Cárgala antes de utilizarla por primera vez.) | IPX4 RESISTENTE A SALPICADURAS (No 
cargues el altavoz hasta que esté completamente seco y limpio.)

PAKKAUKSEN SISÄLTÖ (* Lataa kaiutin ennen ensimmäistä käyttökertaa. | ** Pistokkeen tyyppi 
ja virtajohtojen, mikrofonien ja mikrofonipidikkeiden määrä vaihtelevat alueittain.) | BLUETOOTH-
LAITEPARIN MUODOSTUS | TOISTA | VALOSHOW (Päällä/Pois | Valoesitykset | Käytä valoshow-
esiasetuksia ja muita ominaisuuksia JBL ONE -sovelluksella.) | SOVELLUS (Lataa ja asenna JBL ONE 
-sovellus saadaksesi lisää iloa tuotteesta.) | MIKROFONI | VOKALISTIN POISTO (Vokalistin poisto päälle/
pois | Säädä lauluraidan tasoja) | USEAN KAIUTTIMEN LIITÄNTÄ (Lauluäänen poisto ei ole käytettävissä 
usean kaiuttimen yhteyden aikana.) | LATAUTUU (USB-kaapeli ei sisälly) | MIKROFONIN PIDIKE | AKUN 
VAIHTO (1. Poista vanha akku | 2. Aseta uusi akku paikalleen | Lataa akku ennen ensimmäistä käyttöä.) | 
ROISKEVEDENPITÄVÄ IPX4 (Älä lataa kaiutinta ennen kuin se on täysin kuiva ja puhdas.)

A DOBOZ TARTALMA (* Használat előtt töltse fel a hangszórót. | ** A tápkábelek, mikrofonok és 
mikrofontartók csatlakozójának típusa és azok mennyisége régiónként eltérő.) | BLUETOOTH PÁROSÍTÁS | 
LEJÁTSZÁS | FÉNYJÁTÉK (Be/Ki | Fényjátékok | A fényshow elő-beállításaihoz és a továbbiakhoz használja a 
JBL ONE alkalmazást.) | ALKALMAZÁS (Töltse le és telepítse a JBL ONE alkalmazást, hogy többet hozhasson 
ki a termékből.) | MIKROFON | VOKÁL ELTÁVOLÍTÁS (Vokál eltávolítás be / ki | Állítsa be a hangsáv szintjét) | 
TÖBB HANGSZÓRÓS CSATLAKOZÁS (Több hangszórós kapcsolat esetén az énekeltávolítás letiltásra 
kerül.) | TÖLTÉS (Az USB-kábel nincs mellékelve) | MIKROFONTARTÓ | AZ AKKUMULÁTOR CSERÉJE (1. 
Vegye ki a régi akkumulátort | 2. Helyezze be az új akkumulátort | Az első használat előtt töltse fel az 
akkumulátort.) | FRÖCCSENÉSÁLLÓ IPX4 (Ne töltse a hangszórót, amíg az teljesen száraz és tiszta nem lesz.)

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE (* Caricare lo speaker prima del primo utilizzo. | ** Il tipo di spina ed il numero 
di cavi di alimentazione, microfoni e supporti dei microfoni variano a seconda delle regioni.) | ABBINAMENTO 
BLUETOOTH | PLAY | GIOCHI DI LUCE (Accesa/Spenta | Gioco di luci | Attiva i giochi di luce predefiniti ed 
altro con l’app JBL ONE.) | APP (Scaricare ed installare l’app JBL ONE per sfruttare tutte le potenzialità del 
prodotto.) | MICROFONO | RIMOZIONE VOCALE (Rimozione vocale on/off | Regola i livelli delle tracce vocali) | 
COLLEGAMENTO MULTI-SPEAKER (La rimozione vocale viene disabilitata durante il collegamento multi-
speaker.) | RICARICA (Cavo USB non incluso) | SUPPORTO PER MICROFONO | SOSTITUZIONE DELLA BATTERIA 
(1. Rimuovere la Vecchia Batteria | 2. Inserire la Nuova Batteria | Caricare la batteria prima del primo utilizzo.) | 
RESISTENTE AGLI SPRUZZI IPX4 (Non caricare lo speaker finché non è completamente asciutto e pulito.)

VERPAKKINGSINHOUD (* Laad de luidspreker op voor het eerste gebruik. | ** Het plugtype en de 
hoeveelheid netsnoeren, microfoons en microfoonhouders variëren per regio.) | BLUETOOTH KOPPELEN | 
AFSPELEN | LICHTSHOW (Aan/Uit | Lichtshows | Gebruik Lichtshow presets en meer met de JBL ONE app.) | 
APP (Download en installeer de JBL ONE-app om optimaal van het apparaat te profiteren.) | MICROFOON | 
VOCALVERWIJDERING (Vocalverwijdering aan/uit | Niveaus vocal tracks aanpassen) | AANSLUITING 
VOOR MEERDERE LUIDSPREKERS (Bij een verbinding met meerdere luidsprekers wordt stemverwijdering 
uitgeschakeld.) | OPLADEN (USB-kabel niet inbegrepen) | MICROFOONHOUDER | DE BATTERIJ VERVANGEN 
(1. De oude batterij vervangen | 2. De nieuwe batterij plaatsen | Laad de batterij op voor het eerste 
gebruik.) | IPX4 SPATWATERDICHT (Laad de luidspreker pas op als deze volledig droog en schoon is.)

DETTE ER I ESKEN (* Høyttaleren skal lades før første gangs bruk. | ** Type støpsel og antall 
strømledninger, mikrofoner og mikrofonholdere varierer fra område til område.) | BLUETOOTH-
PARING | SPILL | LYSSHOW (På/av | Lysshow | Bruk forhåndsinnstilte lysshow og mer med JBL 
ONE-appen.) | APP (Last ned og installer JBL ONE-appen for å få mer ut av produktet.) | MIKROFON | 
VOKALFJERNING (Vokalfjerning på/av | Juster vokalspornivåer) | MULTIHØYTTALERTILKOBLING 
(Vokalfjerning skal deaktiveres under flerhøyttalertilkobling.) | LADER (USB-kabel medfølger) | 
MIKROFONHOLDER | BYTTE BATTERI (1. Ta ut det gamle batteriet | 2. Sett inn det nye batteriet | 
Batteriet skal lades før første gangs bruk.) | SPRUTSIKKER IPX4 (Ikke lad høyttaleren før den er 
helt tørr og ren.)

ZAWARTOŚĆ ZESTAWU (* Naładuj głośnik przed pierwszym użyciem. | ** Typ wtyczki i liczba przewodów 
zasilających, mikrofonów i uchwytów mikrofonowych różni się w zależności od regionów.) | PAROWANIE 
BLUETOOTH | ODTWARZAJ | POKAZ ŚWIETLNY (Wł./Wył. | Pokazy świetlne | Zastosuj zaprogramowane pokazy 
świetlne i wiele innych z aplikacją JBL ONE.) | APLIKACJA (Pobierz i zainstaluj aplikację JBL ONE, aby uzyskać więcej 
dzięki temu urządzeniu.) | MIKROFON | USUWANIE WOKALU (Usuwanie wokalu wł./wył. | Dostosowanie poziomu 
ścieżki głosowej) | POŁĄCZENIE Z WIELOMA GŁOŚNIKAMI (Usuwanie wokalu zostanie wyłączone w przypadku 
połączenia z wieloma głośnikami.) | ŁADOWANIE (Kabel USB jest sprzedawany osobno) | UCHWYT NA MIKROFON | 
WYMIANA BATERII (1. Wyjmij zużytą baterię | 2. Włóż nową baterię | Naładuj baterię przed pierwszym użyciem.) | 
OCHRONA PRZED ZACHLAPANIEM IPX4 (Nie ładuj głośnika, jeśli nie jest całkowicie suchy i czysty.)

CONTEÚDO DA CAIXA (* Carregue a caixa de som antes de usar pela primeira vez. | ** O tipo de plugue 
e a quantidade de cabos de alimentação, microfones e suportes de microfone variam de acordo com 
a região.) | EMPARELHAMENTO BLUETOOTH | PLAY | SHOW DE LUZES (Ligar/Desligar | Shows de luzes | 
Aplique o show de luzes pré configurados e muito mais com o aplicativo JBL ONE.) | APLICATIVO (Baixe 
e instale o aplicativo JBL ONE para obter mais do produto.) | MICROFONE | REMOÇÃO DE VOZ (Ativar/
desativar remoção de voz | Ajustar níveis da faixa vocal) | CONEXÃO COM VÁRIAS CAIXAS DE SOM (A 
remoção de voz será desativada durante a conexão com várias caixas de som.) | CARREGANDO (Cabo 
USB não incluído) | SUPORTE DE MICROFONE | TROCA DA BATERIA (1. Remova a bateria antiga | 2. Insira 
a nova bateria | Carregue a bateria antes de usar pela primeira vez.) | À PROVA DE RESPINGOS IPX4 
(Não carregue sua caixa de som até que esteja completamente seca e limpa.)

ČO JE V KRABICI (* Pred prvým použitím nabite reproduktor. | ** Typ zástrčky a množstvo napájacích 
káblov, mikrofónov a držiakov mikrofónov sa v jednotlivých regiónoch líši.) | PÁROVANIE BLUETOOTH | 
PREHRÁVAŤ | SVETELNÁ SHOW (Zapnutie/Vypnutie | Svetelné show | Použite predvoľby svetelnej show 
a ďalších funkcií s aplikáciou JBL ONE.) | APLIKÁCIA (Preberte si a nainštalujte aplikáciu JBL ONE, aby 
ste získali viac zo svojho výrobku.) | MIKROFÓN | ODSTRAŇOVANIE VOKÁLOV (Zapnutie/vypnutie 
odstraňovania vokálov | Nastavenie úrovne vokálnej stopy) | PRIPOJENIE VIAC REPRODUKTOROV 
(Počas pripojenia viacerých reproduktorov by bolo odstránenie vokálu zakázané.) | NABÍJANIE (USB 
kábel nie je súčasťou dodávky) | DRŽIAK MIKROFÓNU | VÝMENA BATÉRIE (1. Odstráňte starú batériu | 
2. Vložte novú batériu | Pred prvým použitím batériu nabite.) | IPX4 ODOLNÉ VOČI STRIEKAJÚCEJ 
VODE (Nenabíjajte reproduktor, kým nie je úplne suchý a čistý.)

DETTA FINNS I LÅDAN (* Ladda högtalaren före första användningen. | ** Typ av kontakt och 
antal nätsladdar, mikrofoner och mikrofonhållare varierar beroende på region.) | BLUETOOTH-
PARKOPPLING | SPELA | LJUSSHOW (PÅ/AV | Ljusshower | Ställ in förinställningar för ljusshow och mer 
med JBL ONE-appen.) | APP (Ladda ner och installera JBL ONE-appen för att få ut mer av produkten.) | 
MIKROFON | RÖSTBORTTAGNING (Röstborttagning på/av | Justera nivåerna för röstspåren) | 
ANSLUTNING AV FLERA HÖGTALARE (Röstborttagning inaktiveras vid anslutning av flera högtalare.) | 
LADDNING (USB-kabel ingår ej) | MIKROFONHÅLLARE | BYTE AV BATTERI (1. Ta bort det gamla 
batteriet | 2. Sätt i det nya batteriet | Ladda batteriet före första användningen.) | IPX4-STÄNKSÄKER 
(Ladda inte din högtalare innan den är helt torr och ren.)

产品清单（*首次使用前请为音箱充电。 | **插头类型和电源线、麦克风和麦克
风支架的数量因地区而异。） | 蓝牙配对 | 播放 | 灯光秀（开启/关闭 | 灯光秀 | 使
用 JBL ONE APP灯光秀预设并执行更多操作。） | APP（下载并安装 JBL ONE APP，以解
锁更多产品功能。） | 麦克风 | 消除人声 (消除人声开/关 | 调整人声音轨音量) | 多
音箱连接（在连接多个音箱时，人声消除功能将被禁用。） | 充电（不包含 USB 数据
线 ） | 麦克风支架 | 电池更换（1．移除旧电池 | 2．插入新电池 | 首次使用前请为
电池充电。） | 支持 IPX4 防溅水（待音箱完全干燥洁净之后方可充电。）

包裝盒內物品（* 首次使用前請先為喇叭充電。 | ** 插頭類型、電源線數量、麥克
風以及麥克風支架因區域而異。） | 藍牙配對 | 播放 | 燈光秀（開啟/關閉 | 燈光效
果 |使用 JBL ONE 應用程式燈光秀預設等。） | 應用程式（下載 JBL ONE 應用程式並安
裝，以更充分利用產品。） | 麥克風 | 人聲消除 (人聲消除開/關 | 調節聲軌音量) | 
多喇叭連接（多喇叭連接期間將停用人聲消除功能。 ）  | 充電情況（未隨附 USB 纜
線） | 話筒架 | 電池更換（1.取出舊電池 | 2.插入新電池 | 首次使用前給電池充
電。 | 防濺水 IPX4（直到喇叭完全乾燥且清潔後方可對喇叭充電。）

ISI KOTAK (* Isi daya speaker sebelum penggunaan pertama. | ** Jenis steker dan kuantitas kabel daya, 
mikrofon, serta dudukan mikrofon berbeda-beda tergantung wilayah.) | PENYAMBUNGAN BLUETOOTH | 
PUTAR | ATRAKSI CAHAYA (Menyala/Mati | Atraksi Cahaya | Terapkan prasetel atraksi cahaya dan fitur lain 
dengan aplikasi JBL ONE.) | APLIKASI (Unduh dan instal Aplikasi JBL ONE untuk mendapatkan lebih banyak 
fitur produk.) | MIKROFON | PENGHAPUSAN VOKAL (Penghapusan vokal aktif/nonaktif | Menyesuaikan level 
trek vokal) | SAMBUNGAN MULTI-SPEAKER (Penghapusan vokal akan dinonaktifkan selama sesi sambungan 
banyak speaker.) | PENGISIAN DAYA (Kabel USB tidak disertakan) | TEMPAT MEMASANG MIKROFON | 
PENGGANTIAN BATERAI (1. Keluarkan Baterai Lama | 2. Masukkan Baterai Baru | Isi daya baterai sebelum 
penggunaan pertama.) | IPX4 ANTI PERCIK (Jangan isi daya speaker sebelum benar-benar kering dan bersih.)

KUTU İÇERİĞİ (* Hoparlörü ilk kullanımdan önce şarj edin. | ** Fiş türü ve güç kablosu, mikrofon ve 
mikrofon tutucularının sayısı bölgelere göre değişmektedir.) | BLUETOOTH EŞLEŞTİRME | OYNAT | 
IŞIK GÖSTERİSİ (Açık/Kapalı | Işık Gösterileri | JBL ONE Uygulaması ile işik gösterisi ön ayarları ve daha 
fazlasını uygulayın.) | UYGULAMA (Üründen daha fazla yararlanmak için JBL ONE Uygulamasını indirin 
ve kurun.) | MİKROFON | VOKAL KALDIRICI (Vokal kaldırıcı açık/kapalı | Vokal parça seviyelerini 
ayarlayın) | ÇOKLU HOPARLÖR BAĞLANTISI (Çoklu hoparlör bağlantısı sırasında ses kaldırma özelliği 
devre dışı kalacaktır.) | ŞARJ ETME (USB kablosu dahil değildir) | MİKROFON TUTUCU | PİL DEĞİŞİMİ (1. 
Eski Pili Çıkarın | 2. Yeni Pili Takın | İlk kullanımdan önce pili şarj edin.) | SU SIÇRAMA KORUMASI IPX4 
(Hoparlörünüzü tamamen kuru ve temiz olana kadar şarj etmeyin.)

CE CONȚINE CUTIA (* Încărcați difuzorul înainte de prima utilizare. | ** Tipul de mufă și lungimea și 
numărul de cabluri de alimentare, microfoane și suporturi pentru microfoane variază în funcție de 
regiuni.)  | ASOCIEREA BLUETOOTH | REDAREA | JOCURI DE LUMINI (Pornit/Oprit | Jocuri de lumini | 
Aplicați jocuri de lumini presetate și multe altele din aplicația JBL ONE.) | APLICAȚIA (Descărcați și instalați 
aplicația JBL ONE pentru a profita și mai mult de dispozitivul dvs.) | MICROFON | ELIMINARE VOCALE 
(Eliminare vocale pornit/oprit | Reglați nivelurile canalului vocal) | CONECTAREA MAI MULTOR DIFUZOARE 
(Eliminarea canalului vocal va fi dezactivată în timpul conectării mai multor difuzoare.) | ÎNCĂRCAREA 
(Cablul USB nu este furnizat) | SUPORT DE MICROFON | ÎNLOCUIREA BATERIEI (1. Scoateți bateria veche | 
2. Introduceți bateria nouă | Încărcați bateria înainte de prima utilizare.) | REZISTENȚĂ LA STROPIRE IPX4 
(Nu încărcați difuzorul decât dacă acesta este perfect uscat și curat.)

ЩО ПЕРЕБУВАЄ В ЯЩИКУ (* Заряджайте динамік до першого використання. | ** Тип вилки та кількість шнурів 
живлення, мікрофонів і тримачів мікрофонів є різними залежно від регіону.) | ВСТАНОВЛЕННЯ З’ЄДНАННЯ З 
BLUETOOTH | ВІДТВОРИТИ | СВІТЛОВА ВИСТАВА (Увімк./Вимк. | Світлові вистави | Застосуйте визначені настройки 
світлова вистава ефектами й більше можливостей за допомогою програми JBL ONE.) | ПРОГРАМА (Завантажте та 
встановіть додаток JBL ONE, щоб отримати максимум від виробу.) | МІКРОФОН | УСУНЕННЯ ВОКАЛУ (Усунення 
вокалу ввімк. / вимк. | Регулювати рівні вокальних доріжок) | ПІДКЛЮЧЕННЯ КІЛЬКОХ ДИНАМІКІВ (Під час 
підключення кількох гучномовців функція усунення вокалу вимикається.) | ЗАРЯДЖАННЯ (USB-кабель не входить 
до комплекту) | ТРИМАЧ МІКРОФОНА | ЗАМІНА АКУМУЛЯТОРА (1. Видалити старий акумулятор | 2. Вставити 
новий акумулятор | До першого використання зарядіть акумулятор.) | ЗАХИЩЕНИЙ ВІД БРИЗОК ЗА СТАНДАРТОМ 
IPX4 (Не заряджати динамік, доки він не буде повністю сухим і чистим.)

同梱品（* 初めて使用する前はスピーカーを充電してください。 | ** プラグタイプと
電源コード、マイク、マイクホルダーの数は地域によって異なります。） | BLUETOOTHペ
アリング | 再生 | ライトショー（オン/オフ | ライトショー | JBL ONE アプリでライトショー
のプリセットなど様々な調整が可能です。） | アプリ（製品をもっと使いこなすため
には、JBL ONEアプリをダウンロードしてインストールしてください。） | マイク | ボーカ
ルリムーバル (ボーカルリムーバルのオン/オフ | ボーカルトラックレベルの調整) | 
マルチスピーカー接続（マルチスピーカー接続を行っている間は、ボーカル・リム
ーバルが無効になります。） | 充電中 （USBケーブルは別売です） | マイクホルダー | 
バッテリーの交換（1.古いバッテリーを取り外します | 2.新しバッテリーをはめ込み
ます | 使用を開始する前にまずバッテリーを充電しておいて下さい。） | IPX4防滴仕
様（スピーカーが完全に乾いて清潔になるまで充電しないでください。）

구성품 (*처음 사용하기 전에 스피커를 충전하세요. | **전원 코드, 마이크, 마이크 
홀더의 플러그 유형과 수량은 지역에 따라 다릅니다.) | BLUETOOTH 페어링 | 재생 | 
라이트쇼 (켜기/끄기 | 라이트쇼 | JBL ONE 앱에서 Lightshow 프리셋 적용 및 더 많은 기능 
활용. | 앱 (JBL ONE 앱을 다운로드 및 설치하여 제품의 더 많은 기능을 사용하십시오.) | 
마이크 | 보컬 제거 (보컬 제거 켜기/끄기 | 보컬 트랙 레벨 조정) | 멀티 스피커 연결 
(멀티 스피커 연결 시 보컬 제거 기능은 비활성화됩니다.) | 충전 (USB 케이블은 
포함되어 있지 않습니다) | 마이크 홀더 | 배터리 교체 (1. 기존 배터리 제거 | 2. 새 
배터리 삽입 | 처음 사용하기 전에 배터리를 충전하십시오.) | 물 튀김 방지 IPX4 
(스피커가 완전히 건조되고 깨끗해질 때까지 충전하지 마십시오.)

ဗူးး�အတွွင်းး� ပါါဝင််သည့််�ပစ္စစည်းး�များ��း (* ပထမဦးးဆုံးး��အကြိ�မိ်် အသုံးး��မပြု�ုမီ ီစပီကီာာကိုု� အားး�
သွငွ်းး�ပါါ | ** ပလပ််ခေါ�ါင်းး�အမျိုး� း��အစား�းနှှင့်�် ပါါဝါါကြိုး�း��များ�း�အရေ�အတွကွ််၊ မိုု�က််ခရိုု�ဖုနု်းး�များ�း� 
နှှင့်�် မိုု�က််ခရိုု�ဖုနု်းး�အထိုု�င််များ�း�သည်် နေ�ရာာဒေ�သများ�း�အလိုု�က်် ကွဲဲ�ပြား�း�ပါါသည််။) | ဘလူးး�
တုုပ်် ချိိ� တ််ဆက််ခြ�င်းး� | ဖွွင့််�မည်် | မီးး�ပြ�သမှု ု(ဖွငွ့်�်/ပိတိ်် | မီးး�ပြ�သမှုမုျား�း� | မီးး�ပြ�သမှုကုြို�ု�တင််
သတ််မှှတ််ချျက််များ�း�နှငှ့်�်အတူူ အခြား�း�လုပု််ဆော�ာင််ချျက််များ�း�ကိုု� JBL ONE အက််ပ်် နှငှ့်�်အတူူ 
အသုံးး��ပြု�ုပါါ။) | အက််ပ်် (ကုနု််ပစ္စစည်းး�၏ နော�ာက််ထပ််အကြော��ာင်းး�အရာာများ�း�ကိုု�သိရိှိိ�နိုု�င််ရန််
အတွွက်် JBL ONE အက််ပ််ကိုု� ဒေါ�ါင်းး�လုဒု််လုပု်် ရယူပူြီး�း� တပ််ဆင််ပါါ။) | မိုု�က််ကရိုု�ဖုုန်းး� | 
အဆိုု�ပိုု�င်းး�ဖယ််ရှား��းခြ�င်းး� (အဆိုု�ပိုု�င်းး�ဖယ််ရှား��းခြ�င်းး� ဖွငွ့်�် / ပိတိ်် | အသံံအတိုးး��အကျျယ််ကိုု� ချိိ�န် ်
ညှိိ�ရန််) | စပီီကာာတစ််ခုုထက််မက ချိိ� တ််ဆက််ခြ�င်းး� (စပီကီာာမျိုး� း��စုံံ� ချိိ�တ် ်ဆက််နေ�စဉ််အတွွင်းး� 
အဆိုု�ရှငှ််အသံံ ဖယ််ရှား��းခြ�င်းး�ကိုု� ပိတိ််ထားး�မည်် ဖြ�စ််သည််။) | အားး�သွွင်းး�ခြ�င်းး� (USB ကြိုး�း�� 
မပါါဝင််ပါါ) | မိုု�က််ခရိုု�ဖုုန်းး�အထိုု�င်် | ဘက််ထရီီလဲဲခြ�င်းး� (1. ဘက််ထရီအီဟော�ာင်းး�ကိုု� ဖြု�ုတ််
ပါါ | 2. ဘက််ထရီအီသစ်် ထည့်�ပါါ | ပထမဆုံးး��အကြိ�မိ်် အသုံးး��မပြု�ုခင်် ဘက််ထရီကီိုု� အားး�
သွငွ်းး�ပေး�းပါါ။) | အရည််ဖိိတ််စင််မှုုဒဏ််ခံံနိုု�င််မှုု IPX4 (သင့်�်စပီကီာာ လုံးး��ဝခြော��ာက််သွေ့�့�ပြီး�း� သန့််�
ရှငှ််သွားး��မှသှာာ အားး�သွငွ်းး�ပေး�းပါါ။)

محتويات العبوة (* اشحن الس�عة قبل استخدامها لأول مرة. | ** يختلف نوع القابس وعدد كابلات الطاقة والميكروفونات 
وحوامل الميكروفون حسب المنطقة.) | الاقتران عبر تقنية BLUETOOTH | التشغيل | الإضاءة المصاحبة للتشغيل (تشغيل/ 

 JBL قم بتطبيق الإعدادات المسبقة لمواضيع الإضاءة وغ�ها من الإعدادات باستخدام تطبيق | Åإيقاف | العرض الضو
ONE.) | التطبيق (قم بتنزيل وتثبيت تطبيق JBL ONE للاستفادة أكÈ من المنتج.) | ميكروفون | إزالة الصوت (تشغيل/إيقاف 

ل خاصية إزالة الصوت أثناء الاتصال المتعدد  إزالة الصوت | ضبط مستويات المسار الصو�) | اتصال متعدد الس±عات (تُعطَّ
Ðكبرات الصوت.) | جارِ الشحن (كبل USB غ� مرفق) | حامل الميكروفون | استبدال البطارية (1. إخراج البطارية القدÍة | 

2. إدخال البطارية الجديدة | اشحن البطارية قبل استخدامها لأول مرة.) | مقاوم لرذاذ الماء IPX4 (لا تشحن الس�عة إلا 
بعد أن تصبح جافة ونظيفة Ñامًا.)

מה יש בקופסה (* יש לטעון את הרמקול לפני השימוש הראשון. | ** סוג התקע וכמות כבלי 
 | BLUETOOTH החשמל, המיקרופונים ומחזיקי המיקרופונים משתנים בהתאם לאזור.) | צימוד

הפעלה | מופע אורות (הפעלה/כיבוי | מופעי אורות | הפעל מצגת מופע אורות ועוד עם 
אפליקציית JBL ONE.) | אפליקציה (הורד והתקן את אפליקציית JBL ONE כדי להפיק את המיטב 

מהמוצר.) | מיקרופון | הסרת קול באמצעות בינה מלאכותית (הפעלה/כיבוי של הסרת קול | 
כוונון רמות רצועת קול) | חיבור מרובה-רמקולים (תכונת הסרת שמע תהיה מושבתת במהלך 

חיבור רמקולים מרובים.) | טעינה (כבל USB אינו כלול) | מחזיק מיקרופון | החלפת סוללה (1. 
יש להוציא את הסוללה הישנה | 2. יש להכניס את הסוללה החדשה | יש לטעון את הסוללה לפני 

השימוש הראשון.) | רמת אטימות IPX4 (יש לטעון את הרמקול רק כשהוא יבש ונקי לגמרי.)

Trova la Guida 
rapida in italiano qui.

* �Factory reset: To restore the factory settings, hold  and  for more than 10 seconds. |  
For non-commercial use only. It is your responsibility to know and abide by copyright laws in your country, and your use may require permission from the copyright 
holder(s). Review terms associated with use of prerecorded or licensed music, and streaming services, before using PARTYBOX ON-THE-GO 2 PLUS.

The product complies with Commission Regulation (EU) 2023/826 ecodesign 
requirements for off mode, standby mode, and networked standby energy 
consumption of electrical and electronic household and office equipment.
1.	 Information on power consumption

•	 Off mode: N/A
•	 Standby mode: ≤ 0.5 W
•	 Networked standby mode: ≤ 2.0 W
•	 Networked standby mode if all wired ports are connected and all wireless 

ports are activated: ≤ 2.0 W
2.	 The period after which the power management function switches the 

equipment automatically into:

Off/Standby 
mode

When the system is in 
normal operation 

Switched to Off/Standby mode 
after 20 minutes of inactivity

Networked 
Standby mode

When wireless network 
connection is activated

Switched to networked Standby 
mode after 20 minutes of 
inactivity

The maximum operation temperature is 45 °C.
No naked flame sources, such as lighted candles, should be placed on the apparatus.

Model: �PARTYBOX ON-THE-GO 2 PLUS (speaker); PARTYBOX PLUS MIC (microphone)
   

�This equipment is a Class II or double insulated electrical appliance.

Transducers: 1 x 5.25 inch (135 mm) woofer, 
2 x 0.75 inch (20 mm) Dome tweeters

Output power: 100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Power input: 100 - 240 V ~50/60 Hz
Frequency response: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Battery type: Li-ion 34 Wh (7.2 V / 4722 mAh)
Battery charge time: < 3.5 hours (Speaker off mode)
Music play time: up to 15 hours (varies by volume level and 

audio content)
USB charge out: 11 V / 2 A (Max) (Speaker off mode)
Bluetooth® version: 5.4
Bluetooth® profile: A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6 (SW), TMAP1.0, PBP1.0 
Bluetooth® transmitter 
frequency range: 2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz 
Bluetooth® transmitter power: ≤ 16 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth® transmitter modulation: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK 

2.4G wireless transmitter 
frequency range: 2404 - 2478 MHz
2.4G wireless transmitter power: < 10 dBm (EIRP)
2.4G wireless modulation: GFSK
Product dimensions (W x H x D): 501 mm x 258 mm x 221 mm / 

19.72" x 10.16" x 8.70"
Net weight: 6.45 kg / 14.22 lbs

Wireless microphone spec:
EASYSING with AI vocal removal: Supported
Frequency response: 50 Hz - 15 kHz (-6 dB)
Transmitter transmitting power: < 8.5 dBm (EIRP)
2.4G wireless transmitter 
frequency range: 2404 - 2478 MHz
Distance between transmitter 
and receiver: ≤ 30 m
Microphone playtime: up to 10 hours
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